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PARTS ORDERING



GENERAL

This publication, which contains an illustrated parts breakdown, has been prepared as an aid
in locating those parts which may be required in the maintenance of the unit. Always insist on
genuine Doosan parts for your unit.

Doosan Infracore Portable Power can bear no responsibility for injury or damages
resulting directly from the use of non-approved repair parts.

Doosan Portable Power service facilities and parts are available worldwide. Consult local
yellow pages or visit: www.doosanportablepower.com.

Special order parts may not be included in this manual. Contact the Portable Power Parts
Department with the unit serial number for assistance with these special parts.

Description

The illustrated parts breakdown illustrates and lists the various assemblies, subassemblies
and detailed parts which make up this particular machine. This covers the standard models
and the more popular options that are available.

In referring to the rear, the front or to either side of the unit, always consider the drawbar end
of the unit as the front. Standing at the rear of the unit facing the drawbar (front) will determine
the right and left sides.

Fasteners

Both SAE/inch and ISO/metric hardware have been used in the design and assembly of these
units. In the disassembly and reassembly of parts, extreme care must be taken to avoid
damaging threads by the use of wrong fasteners.

How To Order
Always specify the model and serial number of the unit.

Specify the part number and description.




COMPRESSOR PARTS



Frame Assembly




ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 23301351 |Panel, Tool Box, Small 1
2 36797652 |Screw, Tapping, M6 - 1.0 X 12 14
3 46583899 |Panel, Tool Box 1
4 36879492 |Screw, Hex Flange, M12 - 1.75 X 25 8
5 36765121 |Screw, Hex, M16 - 2.0 X 55 2
6 54759113 |Eye, Lifting, Standard 1
7 96704630 |Nut, Locking, M16 - 2.0 2
8 46582139 |Ball, Lifting 1
9 46572301 |Assembly, Frame 1
10 54724117 |Grommet, License Plate Mounting 2
11 46559939 Plate, License 1
12 54519202 |Screw, Slotted Hex, 1/4” - 10 X 3/4” 2
13 35300771 |Screw, Tapping, M6 - 1.0 X 20 2
14 36895860 Light, License 1
15 35225093 |Clamp, Support 5
16 54772041 |Plug, Hole 14
17 36893634 Grommet, Clearance Lamp 2
18 35367051 |Lamp, Clearance, Yellow 2
19 46577200 |Panel, Belly 1
20 36880623 |Cover, Flexible 2

46546339 |Harness, Trailer Wiring 1 |Not Shown
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Drawbar Assembly - Standard




ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 35609544  |Pin, Quick-Release 1
2 46618899 Drawbar, Standard 1
3 95934907 |Washer, Flat, 3/8” 2
4 22959936 |Screw, Tapping, M8 - 1.25 X 20 2
5 36797652 |Screw, Tapping, M6 - 1.0 X 12 2
6 46554147  |Switch, Breakaway 1
7 36879211  |Nut, Hex Flange, M16 - 2.0 4
8 36757284 Bracket, 3-Position 1
9 35376094  |Screw, Hex, M16 - 2.0 X 120 2
10 39179072 |Screw, Hex, M16 - 2.0 X 50 4
11 35605187 |Eye, Pintle 1
12 96701750 |Nut, Hex, M16 - 2.0 4
13 22144521 |Assembly, Chain and Hook 2
14 37001252 |Clamp, Support 1
15 54443577 |Jack, Screw-Type 1
16 96727557 |Screw, Hex Flange, M16 - 2.0 X 60 6
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Running Gear - Axle Assembly with Electric Brakes
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ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 54750997 |Beam, Axle 1
2 35316959 |U-Bolt, 1/2” - 20 4
3 35315373  |Nut, Locking, 5/16" - 18 2
4 35326966 |Hanger, Rear 2
5 35315365 |Screw, Hex, 5/16” - 18 X 3-1/4” 2
6 35390814 |Assembly, Brake, LH 1
7 35390822 |Assembly, Brake, RH 1 |Not Shown
8 35361898 |Stud, Wheel 12
9 35390459  |Hub, Studded 2
10 35315274  |Nut, Wheel, 1/2” - 20 12
11 35318831 |Cup, Outer Bearing 2
12 35315209 |Washer, Spindle 2
13 35379395 |Cap, Dust 2
14 35379387  |Plug, Dust Cap 2
15 35315217 Nut, Spindle, 1" - 14 2
16 35390012 |Washer, Tang, 1” 2
17 35318849 Cone, Outer Bearing 2
18 35316876 |Cone, Inner Bearing 2
19 35316884 |Cup, Inner Bearing 2
20 35316868 Seal, Grease 2
21 35315241 |Plate, Tie 2
22 35315258  |Nut, Hex, 1/2” - 20 8
23 35315126  |Spring, Slipper 2
24 35315340 |Screw, Hex, 9/16” - 18 X 3-1/4” 2
25 35315357  |Nut, Locking, 9/16” - 18 2
26 35326958 Hanger, Front 2

13



Running Gear Assembly

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 36880599 |Spacer, Running Gear 4
2 54625322 |Assembly, Running Gear - Electric Brakes 1
3 96747399 |Screw, Hex Flange, M12 - 1.75 X 40 8
4 36877579 |Fender, Plastic 2
5 36797652 |Screw, Tapping, M6 - 1.0 X 12 10
6 36073864 |Assembly, Wheel and Tire 2
7 36846319 |Tire, ST225/75D15 1 |Quantity Per Assembly
8 35282565 |Valve, Stem 1 |Quantity Per Assembly
9 35318757 |Wheel, 15" X 6” 1 |Quantity Per Assembly
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Running Gear - Electric Brake Assembly

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 35390913 |Lever, Parking Brake 1
2 35393859 |Assembly, Backing Plate, LH 1
3 35393867 |Assembly, Backing Plate, RH 1 |Not Shown
4 35391002 |Spring, Retractor 1
5 35393727 |Kit, Adjusting Screw and Spring 1
6 46583900 |Kit, Brake Shoe and Lining 1
7 36895811 |Kit, Brake Magnet 1
8 36895829 |Kit, Brake Actuating Lever, LH 1
9 36895837 |Kit, Brake Actuating Lever, RH 1 |Not Shown
10 35391481 |Plug, Adjuster Slot 2

15
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Engine and Fan Mounting
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ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 46571324  |Fan, 30" 1
2 46611219 |Drive, Fan 1
3 46572219 |Bracket, Engine Mount, Streetside 1
4 36888055 |Screw, Hex Flange, M12 - 1.75 X 30 6
5 92398130 |Screw, Hex Flange, M8 - 1.25 X 20 1
6 46594659 |Assembly, Fan Clutch 1
7 35253038 |Clamp, Hose 1
8 36881886 |Nut, Hex Flange, M8 - 1.25 1
9 46578259  |Bracket, Fan Clutch 1
10 96702287 |Screw, Hex, M10 - 1.5 X 25 3
11 46571939 Engine, Cummins, QSB 4.5L 1
12 46560579  |Bracket, Engine Mount, Curbside 1
13 54756697 |lIsolator, Center Bonded 2
14 95935052 |Washer, Flat, 5/8” 2
15 96704630 |Nut, Locking, M16 - 2.0 2
16 35327212 |Washer, Snubber, 5/8” 2
17 96701503 |Screw, Hex, M16 - 2.0 X 90 2
18 95934998 |Washer, Flat, 5/16” 4
19 46612219 |Screw, Hex, M8 - 1.25 X 30 4
20 36880995 |Screw, Hex Flange, M10 - 1.5 X 30 4
21 46613139 |Belt, Fan 1

46582501 |Harness, Compressor and Engine 1 |Not Shown
Engine Spare Parts

46558720 |Filter, Engine Oil AR

46554959  |Filter, Fuel/Water Separator AR

46587383  |Filter, Fuel, Final AR

46595859  |Filter, Crankcase AR

46613139 |Belt, Fan AR

17



Airend Mounting
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ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 35589621 |Bushing, Split Taper 1
2 35834779 |Coupling, Drive 1
3 36084184 |Assembly, Airend, 178.5 mm 1
42665679 |Assembly, Rebuilt Airend 1 |Not Shown

4 96701503 |Screw, Hex, M16 - 2.0 X 90 2
5 35327212 |Washer, Snubber, 5/8” 2
6 36845170 |Spacer, Mounting 2
7 35318229 Isolator, Center Bonded 2
8 35375591 |Screw, Hex, M16 - 2.0 X 30 2
9 95935052 |Washer, Flat, 5/8” 2
10 96704630 |Nut, Locking, M16 - 2.0 2
11 43208511 |Bracket, Airend Support 1
12 96701917 |Screw, Hex, M10 - 1.5 X 30 12
13 36879492 |Screw, Hex Flange, M12 - 1.75 X 25

14 22983001 |Support, Wire Harness 1
15 95220604 |Screw, Socket Head, 3/8” - 16 X 3/4” 8

19



Airend Assembly - External Piping

To Solenoid
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ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 36846087 |Tube, Bearing Oil Supply 1
2 35279843 |Tee, Branch, 9/16” - 18 X -6 JIC 1
3 36795482 |Assembly, Tube 1
4 35279827 |Elbow, 90 Deg., 9/16” - 18 X -6 JIC 1
5 35287945 |Expander, Female, 7/16” - 20 X 9/16” - 18 2
6 95092318 |Nipple, Pipe, 1/4” NPT 1
7 95940748 |Bushing, Reducer, 3/8” NPT X 1/4” NPT 2
8 36840841 |Valve, Solenoid, 3/8” NPT 1
9 95364469 Elbow, 90 Deg., 1/4” NPT X 1/4” NPT 2
10 35369354  |Elbow, 90 Deg., 1/4” NPT X 3/8” Tube 1
11 95954194  |Tee, Pipe, 1/4” NPT 1
12 35322346  |Fitting, Orifice, 1/4” NPT 1
13 35279884  |Elbow, 45 Deg., 7/16” - 20 X -4 JIC 1
14 36846152 Tube, Front Oil Seal 1
15 95402806 |Adapter, 7/16” - 20 X -6 JIC 1
16 22189609 |Tube, Airend Oil Feed 1
17 36845154  |Manifold, Oll 1
18 35575570 |Gasket, Discharge Flange 1
19 23294820 |Sensor, Temperature 1
20 22247340 Elbow, Discharge 1
21 35375385 |Screw, Hex, M16 - 2.0 X 40 4
22 95949491  |Plug, Hex, 3/4” 1
23 36846095 |Expander, Female, 3/4” - 16 X 7/8”" - 14 2
24 35286491 Elbow, 90 Deg., 7/8" - 14 X -10 JIC 1
25 36846129 |Tee, Branch, 7/8"-14 X 7/8" - 14 1
26 36846111 |Assembly, Tube 1
27 36846103 |Tube, Bearing Oil Scavenger 1
28 35305622 |Elbow, 90 Deg., 3/4” - 16 X -10 JIC 1
29 35302314 |Adapter, 9/16” - 18 X 1/4” NPT 1
30 36766756 |Mulffler, Orifice, 9/64” 1
31 35322379 |Valve, Blowdown 1
32 35379064 |Kit, Diaphragm Repair, Blowdown Valve 1 |Not Shown

21
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Airend Assembly - Unloader Assembly and Mounting




ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 36718492 |Assembly, Unloader 1
2 35316587 |Adapter, Barbed, 1/8" NPT X 1/8” 1
3 35289057  |Plug, Hex, 7/16” - 20 w/O-Ring 1
4 35843168 |Flange, Unloader Inlet 1
5 35588318 Gasket, Unloader Inlet
6 35278555 |Plug, Hex, 3/4” - 16 w/O-Ring 1
7 35318914  |Spring, Unloader Pin 1
8 35317213 Pin, Unloader 1
9 36718427 |Body, Unloader 1
10 35591122  |Valve, Unloader 1
11 35318013 |Bushing, Piston Housing 1
12 35318005 |Bushing, Unloader Piston 2
13 35321603 |Spring, Compressor 1
14 96702287 |Screw, Hex, M10 - 1.5 X 25 6
15 35588300 |Gasket, Piston Housing 1
16 35833227 |Housing, Piston 1
17 35323542 |Adapter, Barbed, #10 - 32 X 1/8” 1
18 35271162 Screw, Hex, M8 - 1.25 X 30 4
19 35836949 |Cover, Piston 1
20 35321595 |Screw, Button Socket, M10 - 1.5 X 16 1
21 35317239 |Washer, Piston, 1/2” 1
22 35317197 |Diaphragm, Unloader 1
23 35588193 Piston, Unloader 1
24 35322767 |Spring, Piston 1
25 35317205 |Washer, Spacer, 1-3/16" 1
26 96701750 |Nut, Hex, M16 - 2.0 4
27 35323450 |Stud, Mounting, M16 - 2.0 X 55 4
28 35589589 |Gasket, Unloader 1

23



Airend Assembly - Gear Case
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ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 36723641 |Cover, Oil Seal 1
2 95358024 |O-Ring, 3" 1
3 35593490 |Seal, Oil 1
4 96716162 |Screw, Hex, M16 - 2.0 X 40 8
5 96704036 |Screw, Hex, M16 - 2.0 X 140 4
6 39437637 |Gasket, Gear Case 1
7 36723641 Case, Gear 1
8 36798346 Guard, Gear Case 2
9 95078549  |Pin, Dowel, 1/2" X 1-1/4" 2
10 96702295 |Screw, Hex, M10 - 1.5 X 25 4
11 35108372 |Screw, Hex, 1/2" - 13 X 1-1/4" 1
12 35255827 |Plate, Clamp 1
13 22377949 |Assembly, Gear Set, 178.5 mm - 1.465 Ratio 1
14 35262716 Spacer, Shaft, Male Rotor 1
15 36764827 |Shaft, Drive 1
16 35329192 |Key, Coupling 1
17 35313568 Bearing, Roller 1
18 36764785 |Cap, Guide 1
19 35336304 |Screw, Socket Head, M10 - 1.5 X 25 1
20 35327626 |Spacer, Bearing 1
21 35327550 |Screw, Socket Head, M8 - 1.25 X 70 4
22 35326602 |Plate, Retaining 1
23 35327543 Bearing, Ball 1

25



Airend Assembly - Rotor Housing
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ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 95223194 |Ring, Snap 1
2 35313535 |Bearing, Roller 1
3 39703921 |Housing, Front Bearing 1
4 35518497 |Gasket, Front Bearing Housing 1
5 95381109 |Key, Square 1
6 36008241 |Set, Rotor, 178.5 mm 1
7 39748942 |Housing, Rotor 1
8 39437629 |Gasket, Rear Bearing Housing 1
9 95239927 |Pin, Dowel, 1/2” X 1-1/2” 2
10 96716162 |Screw, Hex, M16 - 2.0 X 40 25
11 35332915 |[Pin, Locator 2
12 95223806 |Ring, Snap 1
13 35609361 |Bearing, Roller 1
14 35270131 |Spacer, Bearing 1
15 95223178 |Ring, Snap 1
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Airend Assembly - Bearing Housing

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 36769404 |Housing, Rear Bearing 1
2 35313600 |[Shim, 0.002” 4
3 35313618 |[Shim, 0.003” 4
4 35364769 [Shim, 0.010” 2
5 39437595 |Bearing, Roller 4
6 39435441 |Plate, Clamp 1
7 95494167 |Screw, Hex, 5/16” - 18 X 1-1/4” 8
8 95358131 |O-Ring, 4-7/8" 2
9 35354448 [Shim Set 2
10 36500832 |Cover, Rear Bearing 2
11 95938213 |Plug, Hex, 3/4” 4
12 96712187 |Screw, Hex, M12 - 1.75 X 30 6
13 35104108 |Screw, Hex, 3/8” - 16 X 1.25” 3
14 35262690 |Plate, Clamp 1
15 35332915 |Pin, Locator 2

27



Air Intake and Air Cleaner Assembly
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ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 35393677 |Valve, Dust Ejector 1
2 54692975 Cover, Air Cleaner 1
3 54717152 |Element, Filter, Air Cleaner Safety 1
4 54717145 |Element, Filter, Air Cleaner Primary 1
5 54692967 Body, Air Cleaner 1
6 36847838 |Switch, Vacuum 2
7 95956199 |Elbow, 45 Deg., 1/8” NPT 2
8 22067714 |Clamp, T-Bolt 1
9 22895460 |Elbow, Airend Filter 1
10 36897668 |Clamp, T-Bolt 2
11 96702816 |Screw, Hex, M8 - 1.25 X 16 4
12 46580959 |Hose, Air Cleaner 1
13 35279553 |Clamp, T-Bolt 1
14 46586939 |Assembly, Air Cleaner, Direct Flow 1
15 46595500 |Element, Filter, Direct Flow Secondary 1
16 46595499 |Element, Filter, Direct Flow Primary 1
17 46610099 Bracket, Air Cleaner 1
18 35279025 |Screw, Tapping, M8 - 1.25 X 20 4
19 36898096 |Screw, Hex Flange, M6 - 1.0 X 20 4
20 54661889 |Assembly, Air Cleaner 1

29



Exhaust System
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ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 46577659  |Pipe, Exhaust 1
2 35113646 |Clamp, Saddle, 3" Dia. 1
3 46588900 |Clamp, Exhaust, 3" Dia. 2
4 46572922  |Pipe, Exhaust 1
5 22658587 |Clamp, 3" V-band 1
6 46584939 |Clamp, Exhaust Band, 3" Dia. 2
7 46578519  |Aftertreatment, Diesel Oxidation Catalyst (DOC) | 1
8 46571323  |Muffler, Exhaust, 3” Inlet 1
9 35279025 |Screw, Tapping, M8 - 1.25 X 20 4
10 46588899 |Clamp, Exhaust, 3-1/2" Dia. 1
11 22288062 |Pipe, Exhaust 1
12 36869337 |Cap, Rain 1
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Fuel System - Piping
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ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 35285600 |Hose, Fuel, 3/8” 139 [Measured in Inches
2 35225077 |Clamp, Support, 5/8” 3
3 36797652 |Screw, Tapping, M6 - 1.0 X 12 1
4 95264776 |Clamp, Hose 6
5 46590279  |Fitting, Fuel, 3/8” Barb 2
6 46554959  |Filter, Fuel/Water Separator 1
7 36889608 |Screw, Hex Flange, M8 - 1.25 X 25 3
8 36881886 |Nut, Hex Flange, M8 - 1.25 3
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Fuel System - Mounting
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ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 35279025 |Screw, Tapping, M8 - 1.25 X 20 4
2 46568222 Strap, Fuel Tank Mounting, Inside Rear 1
3 35273366  |Nut, Locking, M10 - 1.5 2
4 46592220 |Cap, Fuel Filler 1
5 46574339  |Tank, Fuel 1
6 35384577  |Bushing, Nitrile 2
7 46578680 |Pipe, Fuel Pickup/Return 2
8 36842102 |Screw, Tapping #10-32 X 1 5
9 46570900 |Sender, Fuel Level 1
10 35361849 |Gasket, Fuel Sender 1
11 96701917 |Screw, Hex, M10 - 1.5 X 30 2
12 46568219 |Strap, Fuel Tank Mounting, Outside 2
13 95235131 |Clamp, Hose 1
14 46589599  |Plug, w/O-Ring, 1-1/16” UNF 1
15 46581679 |Adapter, Drain, 1-1/16" UNF X 1" NPT 1
16 46568221 |Strap, Fuel Tank Mounting, Inside Front 1
17 35369347 |Connector,Male, 1/4” NPT X 3/8” Tube 1
18 35356484 |Tube, Vent 8.5 |Measured in Inches
19 35369339 |Connector, Female, 1/4" NPT X 3/8” Tube 1
20 35322395 Silencer, Vent 1

35
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Oil Separator - Tank Assembly, Mounting, and Piping




ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 46604460 |Assembly, Oil Separator Tank 1
2 36785012 |Bracket, Separator Tank Lifting 2
3 95935052 |Washer, Flat, 5/8” 8
4 46551912  |Screw, Hex, M16 - 2.0 X 55 8
5 23294820 Sensor, Temperature, 3/8” NPT 1
6 46593759 |Bracket, Ambient Temperature Sensor 1
7 23294838 |Sensor, Temperature, 1/2" NPT 1
8 54721337 |Adapter, Oil Scavenge 1
9 22111975 |Element, Oil Separator 1
10 35579630 |Plug, Hex, 1-5/8” w/O-Ring 1
11 22685481 Elbow, 90 Deg., Compression 1
12 22685507 |Insert, Tube, 1/4” 2
13 22685523 |Tube, Sight Gauge 1
14 22685499 Elbow, 90 Deg., Compression 1
15 36795680 |Valve, Ball 1
16 95992632 |Elbow, 45 Deg., 1-5/16” X 1” 1
17 36888055 |Screw, Hex Flange, M12 - 1.75 X 30 4
18 95944732 |Elbow, 45 Deg., 2" X -32 JIC 1
19 95953576  |Nipple, 3/4” X 2” 1
20 95941241 |Elbow, 90 Deg., 3/4” FNPT X 3/4” FNPT 1
21 22060073 |Tube, Discharge 1
22 95937645 |Elbow, 90 Deg., 1" NPT X -16 JIC 1
23 54731443 |Valve, Safety, 200 PSI 1
24 95757183  |Elbow, 90 Deg., Street 1
25 46568519  |Switch, Pressure, 12 PSI 1
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Oil Separator - Piping

To Separator
Tank Cover

To Separator
Tank

To Oil Cooler OUT |
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ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 23137961 |Assembly, Oil Temp Bypass Valve (OTBV) 1
2 96702659 |Screw, Hex, M8 - 1.25 X 25 4
3 36876779 |Cover, OTBV 1
4 95022307 |O-Ring, 2-5/8” 1
5 22195820 Element, Thermal, 150 - 170 Deg. F 1
6 36788172 |Seal, U-Type, 1-5/8” 1
7 23137821 |Housing, OTBV 1
8 36880367 |Bracket, Oil Filter Support 1
9 95935037 |Washer, Flat, 3/8” 2
10 35288422 |Screw, Hex, M8 - 1.25 X 80 2
11 35252493 |Screw, Hex Flange, 3/8” - 16 X 3/4” 2
12 95944666 Elbow, 90 Deg., 1/4” NPT X 1/4” FNPT 1
13 36840411  |Valve, Check, 1/4” Orifice 1
14 35315407 |Assembly, Hose, -4 JIC X 24” 1
15 35279025 |Screw, Tapping, M8 - 1.25 X 20 2
16 95365094 |Elbow, 90 Deg., 9/16” X -4 JIC 1
17 95376133  |Elbow, 90 Deg., 1-1/4” X -16 JIC 1
18 35292051 |Elbow, 90 Deg., -16 JIC 1
19 35114149 |Assembly, Hose, -16 JIC X 20-1/2" 1
20 36897429 |Assembly, Oil Filter 1
21 36897437 |Head, Oil Filter 1
22 36897346 |Element, Ol Filter 1
23 95954913 |Reducer, Female, 1-5/8” X 1-5/16" 1
24 95954921  |Union, Straight, 1-5/16" 1
25 95955993 |Connector, 1-5/16" X -16 JIC 5
26 36788560 |Assembly, Hose, -16 JIC X 28-1/2" 1
27 46572919 Pipe, Oil Cooler IN 1
28 46572920 |Pipe, Oil Cooler OUT 1
29 36881886 |Nut, Hex Flange, M8 - 1.25 2
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Service Air - Standard Piping
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ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 22146641 |Assembly, Minimum Pressure Valve (MPV) 1
2 35380757 |Cap, MPV 1
3 35380740 |Spring, Main 1
4 35380724 |O-Ring, 1-13/16” 1
5 22146617 |Piston, MPV 1
6 35380732  |Spring, Poppet 1
7 22146633 |Assembly, Poppet 1
8 22146625 |Body, MPV 1
9 95208682 |Adapter, 1-1/2" NPT X 1-1/2” Tube 1
10 35576115 |Valve, Ball, 3/4” NPT 1
11 95928040 |Nipple, 3/4” NPT 1
12 95928172 Elbow, 90 Deg., 3/4” NPT X 3/4” FNPT 1
13 95928230 |Plug, Hex, 1/4” NPT 1
14 95928032 |Nipple, Pipe, 1-1/2” NPT 1
15 95937462 |Bushing, Reducer, 2" X 1-1/2” NPT 1
16 54688015 |Assembly, Discharge Hose 1
17 96719810 |Screw, Hex, M14 - 2.0 X 40 4
18 95934683 |Washer, Locking, 9/16” 4
19 35292143 |Flange, Mounting, Half 2
20 95357976 |O-Ring, 2-1/4” 1
21 35279025 |Screw, Tapping, M8 - 1.25 X 20 2
22 95953600 |Nipple, 1-1/4” NPT 1
23 35612126 |Valve, Ball, 1-1/4" NPT 1
24 46597119 Pipe, Service Air 1
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Service Air - Regulation
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ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 35356484 |Tube, Flexible, 3/8” 94 |Measured in Inches
2 35369354  |Elbow, 90 Deg., Male, 1/4" NPT X 3/8" Tube 4
3 95954293 |Cross, Pipe, 1/4” NPT 2
4 95930301 |Bushing, Reducer, 1/4" X 1/8" 2
5 54496773 Transducer, Pressure, 0 - 225 PSIG 1
6 35369347 |Connector, Male, 1/4" NPT X 3/8” Tube 1
7 95944575  |Nipple, Pipe, 1/4” NPT 4
8 36896892 Regulator, Pressure, 200 PSI 2
9 35114545 |Tee, Street, 1/4" NPT 1
10 35369503 |Tee, Male, 1/4” NPT X 3/8” Tube 2
11 95940748 |Bushing, Reducer, 3/8" NPT X 1/4" NPT 2
12 36840841 |Valve, Solenoid, 24V 1
13 95364469 |Elbow, 90 Deg., 1/4” NPT X 1/4” NPT 1
14 46578941 |Valve, Solenoid, 24V 1
15 35166404 |U-Bolt, 1-1/2", 1/4”" - 20 1
16 36920825 |Transducer, Pressure, 0 - 100 PSIG 1
17 46593759 Bracket, Ambient Temp 1
18 35144492  |Nut, Hex, 1/4” - 20 2
19 23366669 |Decal, High/Low 1
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Cooling System - Components
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ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 46595919  |Seal, Strip, 39-1/2" 2
2 96702279 |Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 20 18
3 46572761 |Bracket, Cooler, Curbside 1
4 46569980 |Cooler, Qil 1
5 23264096 |Cap, Radiator, 16 PSI 1
6 46569979 |Radiator, Coolant 1
7 46572764 |Bracket, CAC 1
8 46569981 |Cooler, Charge Air (CAC) 1
9 35279025 |Screw, Tapping, M8 - 1.25 X 20 6
10 46575639  |Bracket, CAC Support 2
11 46572762 Bracket, Cooler, Streetside 1
12 36797652 |Screw, Tapping, M6 - 1.0 X 12 30
13 36888055 |Screw, Hex Flange, M12 - 1.75 X 30 4
14 35140409 Strip, Foam, Adhesive-Backed 40
15 22746630 |Panel, Access 2
16 46595920 |Seal, Strip, 43" 1
17 46572759 |Shroud, Fan 1
18 36895746 |Nutsert, Hex, M8 - 1.25 6
19 36889608 |Screw, Hex Flange, M8 - 1.25 X 25 8
20 46575479 |Guard, Fan, 32" 1
21 36881886 |Nut, Hex Flange, M8 - 1.25 2
22 46576079 |Bracket, Recovery Bottle 1
23 46571299 Sensor, CAC Temperature 1
24 22769186 |Sensor, Coolant Level 1
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Cooling System - Piping

To Engine
Turbocharger

To Engine é/@

Coolant Outlet

To Engine
Coolant Inlet
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To Engine \|} s
Air Intake /




ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 46490835 |Clamp, Spring Loaded T-Bolt, 3-1/4" 4
2 22940639 Reducer, 76.2 mm X 50.8 mm 4
3 22189302 |Clamp, Spring Loaded T-Bolt, 2-1/8” 6
4 46572923  |Pipe, CAC Out, 2" 1
5 22940621 Connector, Flexible, 2” 1
6 22174742 Pipe, CAC, 2" 1
7 95220851 |Clamp, Hose 2
8 35286327 Hose, 3/4” 37.5 |Measured in Inches
9 35221639 |Clamp, Hose 4
10 46572924 |Hose, Radiator Bottom 1
11 92398130 |Screw, Hex Flange, M8 - 1.25 X 20 1
12 46571322  |Bracket, CAC Pipe Clamp 1
13 36797652 |Screw, Tapping, M6 - 1.0 X 12 7
14 36881886 |Nut, Hex Flange, M8 - 1.25 1
15 35119718 |Clamp, Support, 2~ 1
16 46572921 |Pipe, CAC In, 2" 1
17 35285600 Hose, Fuel, 3/8” 32 [Measured in Inches
18 35369511 |Adapter, Barbed, 5/16” X 1/4” NPT 1
19 95264776 |Clamp, Hose 2
20 46572925 Hose, Radiator Top 1
21 35225093 |Clamp, Support, 1/2” 2
22 35296342 |Clamp, Hose 2
23 35363498 Hose, Fuel, 5/16” 62.5 |Measured in Inches
24 36884948 |Bottle, Recovery 1
25 36136562 |Cap, Overflow 1
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Electrical and Instrumentation System - Battery Mounting




ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 36844975 |Battery, 12V 2
2 36853265 |Washer, Plastic 2
3 95923298  |Nut, Locking, 1/4” - 20 2
4 22431936 |Hold-Down, Battery 1
5 46592122 Cable, Battery Negative, 1350 mm 1
6 22192801 |Cable, Battery Jumper, 270 mm 1
7 46592120 |Cable, Battery Positive, 1300 mm 1
8 36881886 |Nut, Hex Flange, M8 - 1.25 1
9 23232762 |Strap, Ground, 30" 2
10 46592121 |Cable, Battery Positive, 775 mm 1
11 35130293 |Screw, Tapping, 3/8”" - 16 X 3/4” 1
12 22425821 |Bracket, Battery Mounting 1
13 36797652 |Screw, Tapping, M6 - 1.0 X 12 12
14 36878064 |Tray, Battery 2
15 36860005 |Bolt, J 2
16 46556146 |Switch, Battery Disconnect 1
17 35279025 |Screw, Tapping, M8 - 1.25 X 20 2
18 46556356 |Block, Fuse 1
19 95942595 |Screw, Pan Head, 3/16” - 32 X 1/2” 4
20 46584720 Bracket, Battery Disconnect 1
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Electrical and Instrumentation System - Relays and Controller
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ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 45671534 |Holder, Fuse 1
2 46556477 |Fuse, 150 A 1
3 36797652 |Screw, Tapping, M6 - 1.0 X 12 11
4 35279025 |Screw, Tapping, M8 - 1.25 X 20 2
5 46587879 Bracket, Titan Controller Mounting 1
6 46551938 |Assembly, Titan Controller 1
7 46567039  |Block, Terminal 1
8 36853521 |Relay, 100 A, 24V 2
46586199 |Harness, Engine Intake Heater 1 |Not Shown
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Electrical and Instrumentation System - Control Panel Assembly




ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES

1 46586259 |Assembly, Control Panel 1

2 22058325 Cover, Control Panel 1

3 46604239 |Rivet, 3/16” 11

4 95954251 |Washer, Flat, 3/16” 3

5 54743265 Door, Control Panel 1

6 22107478 |Hinge, Spring, Control Panel 1

7 36877587 |Rivet, 3/16” 4

8 22070494 |Screw, Pan Head, #8 - 32 X 5/8” 8

9 46575559 |Panel, Control, Mid-Range 1

10 46595839 |Decal, Control Panel 1

11 36898104 |Nut, Hex Flange, M6 - 1.0 2

12 54749601 |Frame, Control Panel 1

13 95928800 |Nut, Locking, #10 - 32 2

14 46564985 |Clamp, Cable, 3/8” 2

15 35369354 |Elbow, 90 Deg., 1/4” NPT X 3/8” Tube 1

16 95935607 |Coupling, Pipe, 1/4” NPT 1

17 46558800 Gauge, Pressure 0 - 300 PSI 1

18 46558804 |Gauge, Engine Coolant Temperature 1

19 46558803 |Gauge, Engine Oil Pressure 1

20 46565479 Gauge, Fuel Level 1

21 46558806 |Gauge, Airend Discharge Temperature 1

22 46605159 |Switch, SPST, Power ON/OFF 1

23 46585699 |Keypad, Control 1

24 46594639 |Gauge, Tachometer 1
46582503 |Harness, Control Panel Electrical 1 |Not Shown
23091804 |Terminator, 120 Ohm 1 |Not Shown
46599319 (Kit, Tachometer Connector Repair 1 |Not Shown
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Enclosure Assembly - Front

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 22068373 |Seal, Door 13 [Measured in Feet
2 54694823 |Panel, Lower Side 2
3 35279025 |Screw, Tapping, M8 - 1.25 X 20 12
4 35607837 |Spring, Eyebolt 1
5 36772028 |Washer, Wear 1
6 95935029 |Washer, Flat, 1/4” 1
7 95923298 |Nut, Locking, 1/4” - 20 1
8 36797652 |Screw, Tapping, M6 - 1.0 X 12 10
9 54737622 |Bracket, Mounting, Front Intake Baffle 1
10 22070908 |Baffle, Front Aftercooler Intake 1
11 46599299 |Panel, Front 1
12 35285543 |Plug, Hole, 1-1/2” 3
13 35607829 |Bolt, Eye, 1/4” - 20 X 2-1/2" 1
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Enclosure Assembly - Rear

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 23275944 |Panel, Side Filler 2
2 36881886 |[Nut, Hex Flange, M8 - 1.25 4
3 35367044 |Lamp, Clearance, Red 2
4 36893634 |Grommet, Clearance Lamp 2
5 46544896 |Panel, Rear 1
6 36797652 |Screw, Tapping, M6 - 1.0 X 12 20
7 35225077 |Clamp, Support 4
8 36787968 |Grommet, Combination Lamp 2
9 36788081 |Lamp, Combination 2
10 54694831 |Panel, Rear Access 1
11 35256429 |[Stud, Quick-Release, 1/4” 12
12 54760483 |Panel, Louvered Access 1
13 35256445 |Retainer, Stud 12
14 35279025 |Screw, Tapping, M8 - 1.25 X 20 6
15 35256452 |Receptacle, Clip-On 12
16 35356583 |Clamp, Adjustable, Adhesive-Backed 2
17 35600261 |Spring, Gas, 85 Ib. 2
18 35337328 |[Stud, Ball, M8 - 1.25 4
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Enclosure Assembly - Middle
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ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 23275969 |Panel, Top Rall 2
2 36797652 |Screw, Tapping, M6 - 1.0 X 12 80
3 46597479  |Panel, Roof 1
4 35279025 |Screw, Tapping, M8 - 1.25 X 20 4
5 46595920 |Seal, Strip, 43” 1
6 54718184 |Strap, Foam Retention 8
7 54639174 |Hinge, Side Door 2
8 36793602 Latch, Door 2
9 36794816 |Rivet, 1/8” 8
10 54629993 |Panel, Side Door 2
11 22068282 |Screw, Tapping, M4 X 25 2
12 23233059 Binder, 3-Ring, 1-1/2" 1
13 36881886 |Nut, Hex Flange, M8 - 1.25 4
14 35600261 Spring, Gas, 85 Ib. 2
15 35337328 |Stud, Ball, M8 - 1.25 4
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Acoustic Panels

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 46592500 |Panel, Acoustic, Top Rail 2
2 54675061 |[Panel, Acoustic, Rear Roof 1
3 54675079 |Panel, Acoustic, Middle Roof 1
4 54675053 |Panel, Acoustic, Front Roof 1
5 54746516 |[Panel, Acoustic, Rear Intermediate 2
6 46546214 |Panel, Acoustic, Rear Side 2
7 54674957 |Panel, Acoustic, Rear Top 1
8 54675020 |[Panel, Acoustic, Bottom Door 2
9 54675046 |Panel, Acoustic, Upper Door 2
10 22074504 |Panel, Acoustic, Intake Baffle Front 1
11 54674916 |Panel, Acoustic, Front Bottom 1
12 22074488 |Panel, Acoustic, Intake Baffle Side 1




Decals - Control Panel and Oil Separator

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 54568787 |Decal, Improper Operation 1
2 46559970 |Decal, Powertrain Warranty 1
3 54454756 |Decal, No Ether 1
4 46618480 |Decal, Operator Instructions 1
5 46595839 |Decal, Control Panel 1
== o/
®\f/
A
L)
<
ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 46559970 |Decal, Powertrain Warranty 1
2 36535177 |Decal, IQ 1
3 54604970 |Decal, Oil Fill 1
4 54568795 |Decal, High Pressure Air 1
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ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 54604962 |Decal, Radiator Hot Fill 1
2 54454756 Decal, No Ether 1
3 54568753 |Decal, Combustible Gas 1
4 46586599 |Tag, Tier 4 Qil 1
5 54568779 Decal, Rotating Fan 2
6 46556466 |Plate, Serial Number 1
7 36794816 |Rivet, 3/16" 2
8 46556990 Decal, Ultra Low Sulfur Diesel Fuel 1
9 54568761 |Decal, Hot Pressurized Fluid 1
10 46573924  |Decal, Logo, 45" Doosan 2
11 36534766 |Decal, IQ System 4 |1Q Option Only
12 46574081 Decal, Model Number, P425 2
13 54413117 |Decal, Galvannealed 2
14 22743801 Decal, Tire and Loading 1
15 23241045 |Decal, Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) 1
16 36514602 |Decal, Noise Emission 1
17 54749205 Decal, No Welding 4
18 54568803 |Decal, Collapsing Jack Stand 1
19 54604921 |Decal, Towing Notice 1
20 54629902 Decal, 3-Part, Service Air Warnings 1
21 46573860 |Decal, Logo, 12" Tri-Colored Boxes 1
22 54605027 |Decal, Hazardous Voltage 1
23 46556137 |Decal, 22" Website 1
24 46573861 |Decal, Logo, 18" Tri-Colored Boxes 1
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OPTION PARTS



Drawbar Assembly - Standard with Adjustable Height Channel

09 © 9000
\,

o o

QOO0 QQ0OQQQ

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 46618899 |Drawbar, Standard 1
2 35609544 |Pin, Quick-Release 1
3 96727557 |Screw, Hex Flange, M16 - 2.0 X 60 6
4 22959936 |Screw, Tapping, M8 - 1.25 X 20 2
5 95934907 |Washer, Flat, 3/8” 2
6 22144521 |Assembly, Chain and Hook 2
7 54443577 |Jack, Screw-Type 1
8 35252758 |Screw, Hex Flange, 1/2” - 13 X 1” 6
9 39179072 |Screw, Hex, M16 - 2.0 X 50 4
10 36882017 |Channel, Adjustable Height 1
11 36879211 |Nut, Hex Flange, M16 - 2.0 4
12 35252618 |[Nut, Hex Flange, 1/2” - 13 6




Drawbar Assembly - Extended

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

© O ~NOOTA~ WNPE

=
o

36757284
36879211
46620441
35609544
96727557
22959936
95934907
22144521
54443577
39179072
35120005
37140365
46547782

Bracket, 3-Position

Nut, Hex Flange, M16 - 2.0
Drawbar, Extended

Pin, Quick-Release

Screw, Hex Flange, M16 - 2.0 X 60
Screw, Tapping, M8 - 1.25 X 20
Washer, Flat, 3/8”

Assembly, Chain and Hook
Jack, Screw-Type

Screw, Hex, M16 - 2.0 X 50
Wire, 14 Gauge, Black, 40"
Splice, Wire, Insulated

Cable, Extension

P NFRPRARRPNNMNNORRESMPRE

Not Shown
Not Shown
Not Shown
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Drawbar Assembly - Extended with Adjustable Height Channel

R NN R Y

R

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

=

© 0O NOOTA~WN

36882470
36879211
35252618
46620441
35609544
96727557
22959936
95934907
22144521
54443577
35252758
39179072
35120005
37140365
46547782

Channel, Adjustable Height

Nut, Hex Flange, M16 - 2.0

Nut, Hex Flange, 1/2" - 13
Drawbar, Extended

Pin, Quick-Release

Screw, Hex Flange, M16 - 2.0 X 60
Screw, Tapping, M8 - 1.25 X 20
Washer, Flat, 3/8”

Assembly, Chain and Hook

Jack, Screw-Type

Screw, Hex Flange, 1/2"- 13 X 1"
Screw, Hex, M16 - 2.0 X 50
Wire, 14 Gauge, Black, 40"
Splice, Wire, Insulated

Cable, Extension

P NFRPPPOFRPDNMNNMNNORPRPEPO DML

Not Shown
Not Shown
Not Shown
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Drawbar Assembly with Hydraulic Actuator




ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 35316611 |Actuator, Hydraulic Brake 1
2 95923348  |Nut, Locking, 1/2” - 13 3
3 95935169 |Screw, Hex, 1/2"-13 X 4" 3
4 96701750 |Nut, Hex, M16 - 2.0 6
5 35376094 |Screw, Hex, M16 - 2.0 X 120 3
6 36758647 |Support, Hydraulic Actuator 1
7 35333673  |Spacer, Hydraulic Drawbar 3
8 35356377 |Hose, Brake, 3/8” - 24 M to F X 18-7/8” 2
9 35356310 |Bracket, Hose Mounting 2
10 92368687 |Screw, Tapping, M6 - 1.0 X 14 4
11 37001252 |Clamp, Support 5
12 35356302 |Clip, Hose 2
13 35356336 |Union, 3/16” X 3/16”, Inverse Flare 1
14 36881290 |Tube, Brake Line, 3/16” X 12-5/8” 1
15 35356328 |Tee, 3/16", Inverse Flare 1
16 35144328 |Screw, Hex Flange, 1/4” - 20 X 5/8” 1
17 35144492  |Nut, Locking, 1/4” - 20 1
18 36881266 |Bracket, Brake Tee 1
19 95935102  |Nut, Hex, 1/2” - 20 1
20 35356419 |Tube, Brake Line, 3/16” X 60" 1
21 36881274 |Tube, Brake Line, 3/16" X 50" 2

35300771 |Screw, Tapping, M6 - 1.0 X 20 2 |Not Shown
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Running Gear Assembly with No Brakes




ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 22062012 |Assembly, Running Gear - No Brakes 1
2 35315357  |Nut, Locking, 9/16” - 18 2
3 54750997 |Beam, Axle 1
4 35316959 |U-Bolt, 1/2” - 20 4
5 35315373  |Nut, Locking, 5/16” - 18 2
6 35326966 |Hanger, Rear 2
7 35315365 |Screw, Hex, 5/16” - 18 X 3-1/4” 2
8 35361898 |Stud, Wheel 12
9 35318823 |Assembly, Hub 2
10 35315274  |Nut, Wheel, 1/2” - 20 12
11 35318849 Cone, Outer Bearing 2
12 35390012 |Washer, Tang, 1” 2
13 35379395 |Cap, Dust 2
14 35379387  |Plug, Dust Cap 2
15 35315217 Nut, Spindle, 1" - 14 2
16 35315209 |Washer, Spindle 2
17 35318831 |Cup, Outer Bearing 2
18 35316876 |Cone, Inner Bearing 2
19 35316884 |Cup, Inner Bearing 2
20 35316868 Seal, Grease 2
21 35315241 Plate, Tie 2
22 35315258  |Nut, Hex, 1/2” - 20 8
23 35315126  |Spring, Slipper 2
24 35315340 |Screw, Hex, 9/16” - 18 X 3-1/4” 2
25 35326958 |Hanger, Front 2
26 36846319 |Assembly, Wheel and Tire 2
27 36026268 |Tire, ST225/75D15 1 |Quantity Per Assembly
28 35282565 |Valve, Stem 1 |Quantity Per Assembly
29 35318757 |Wheel, 15" X 6” 1 |Quantity Per Assembly
30 96747399 |Screw, Hex Flange, M12 - 1.75 X 40 8
31 36880599 |Spacer, Running Gear 4
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Running Gear Assembly with Hydraulic Brakes
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ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 22090351 |Assembly, Running Gear - Hydraulic Brakes 1
2 35315357  |Nut, Locking, 9/16” - 18 2
3 54750997 |Beam, Axle 1
4 35316959 |U-Bolt, 1/2” - 20 4
5 35315373  |Nut, Locking, 5/16” - 18 2
6 35326966 |Hanger, Rear 2
7 35315365 |Screw, Hex, 5/16” - 18 X 3-1/4” 2
8 35390434 |Assembly, Brake, LH 1
9 35390442 |Assembly, Brake, RH 1 |Not Shown
10 35361898 |Stud, Wheel 12
11 35318823 |Assembly, Hub 2
12 35315274 Nut, Wheel, 1/2” - 20 12
13 35318849 |Cone, Outer Bearing 2
14 35390012 Washer, Tang, 1” 2
15 35379395 |Cap, Dust 2
16 35379387  |Plug, Dust Cap 2
17 35315217 |Nut, Spindle, 1" - 14 2
18 35315209 |Washer, Spindle 2
19 35318831 |Cup, Outer Bearing 2
20 35316876 Cone, Inner Bearing 2
21 35316884 |Cup, Inner Bearing 2
22 35316868 |Seal, Grease 2
23 35315241 |Plate, Tie 2
24 35315258 |Nut, Hex, 1/2" - 20 8
25 35315126 |Spring, Slipper 2
26 35315340 |Screw, Hex, 9/16” - 18 X 3-1/4” 2
27 35326958 |Hanger, Front 2
28 36026268 |Assembly, Wheel and Tire 2
29 36846319 |Tire, ST225/75D15 1 |Quantity Per Assembly
30 35282565 |Valve, Stem 1 |Quantity Per Assembly
31 35318757 |Wheel, 15" X 6” 1 |Quantity Per Assembly
32 96747399 |Screw, Hex Flange, M12 - 1.75 X 40 8
33 36880599 |Spacer, Running Gear 4
34 36877579 |Fender, Plastic 2
35 36797652 |Screw, Tapping, M6 - 1.0 X 12 10
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Parking Brake assembly




ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 35370055 |Lever, Parking Brake 1
2 35252600 |Nut, Hex Flange, 5/16” - 18 1
3 96735550 |Nut, Hex, M10 - 1.5 2
4 96701917 |Screw, Hex, M10 - 1.5 X 30 2
5 36882009 Bracket, Parking Brake 1
6 95928867  |Pin, Cotter, 3/32” 4
7 95934998 |Washer, Flat, 5/16” 4
8 36846780 |Pin, Clevis, 5/16” X 3/4” 4
9 35126325 |Clamp, Cable, 1/2” 2
10 35589746 |Cable, Brake, 78" 1
11 35126358 |Spacer, Clamp 1
12 36503134 |Cable, Brake, 108" 1
13 35134477 |Clamp, Hose, Duplex, 5/8” 2
14 35300771 |Screw, Tapping, M6 - 1.0 X 20 1
15 96735543  |Nut, Hex, M8 - 1.25 2
16 96702659 |Screw, Hex, M8 - 1.25 X 25 2
17 95943668 |Screw, Hex, 5/16” -18 X 1-3/4” 1
18 35253038 |Clamp, Hose, 3/8” 3
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Engine Coolant Heater




ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 35326578 |Hose, Heater, 5/8” 46 |Measured in Inches
2 95220844 |Clamp, Hose, 9/16” 4
3 46614139 |Elbow, 90 Deg., 3/8" NPT X 5/8" Hose 1
4 95953956 |Bushing, Reducer, 3/4” NPT X 3/8” FNPT 1
5 35326560 |Adapter, Hose, 1/2” NPT X 5/8” Hose 1
6 35279025 |Screw, Tapping, M8 - 1.25 X 20 2
7 46589819 |Bracket, Engine Coolant Heater 1
8 36797652 |Screw, Tapping, M6 - 1.0 X 12 2
9 54618103 |Heater, Engine Coolant, 1000 W 1
10 36854677 |Heater, Regulator, 1-3/8" 2
11 36841526 |Heater, Hex, 3/4” 1
12 22065635 |Pad, Battery Heater 2

46617921 |Harness, Regulation Heaters 1 |Not Shown
46618781 Card, Optional Heaters Harness Schematic 1 |Not Shown
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Compressor System - Less Running Gear, with Central Drains

To Radiator

To QOil

To Qil
Separator

To Engine
Oil Pan




ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 36879302 |Screw, Hex Flange, M16 - 2.0 X 50 4
2 36882355 |Support, Rear 4
3 22072318 |Bracket, Central Drain 1
4 36885093 |Elbow, 90 Deg., 1-1/16" - 12 X 1-1/16" 1
5 22180889 |Assembly, Hose, -12 JIC X 27" 1
6 35323807 |Assembly, Hose, -12 JIC X 68" 1
7 22869143 |Elbow, 90 Deg., M22 SAE X -12 JIC 1
8 35119379 |Clamp, Support, 1” 9
9 35305481 |Assembly, Hose, -8 JIC X 88" 2
10 35287895 |Connector, 9/16” - 18 X -8 JIC 1
11 35283134 |Connector, 1/4” NPT X -8 JIC 1
12 35279025 |Screw, Tapping, M8 - 1.25 X 20 13
13 35365774 |Reducer, Tube, -12 JIC X -8 JIC 2
14 35324987  |Nut, Tube, -12 JIC 2
15 35287747 Fitting, Bulkhead, 3/4” NPT X -12 JIC 5
16 35294750 |Elbow, 90 Deg., 3/4” X -12 JIC 1
17 35376110 |Assembly, Hose, -12 JIC X 54" 1
18 36888055 |Screw, Hex Flange, M12 - 1.75 X 30 6
19 95928040 |Nipple, Pipe, 3/4” NPT 5
20 36777399 |Valve, Ball, 3/4” NPT 5
21 95947149  |Plug, Hex, 3/4” 5
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Compressor System - Less Running Gear, with Shock Mounts

80



ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 95920336 |Screw, Hex, 1"-8 X 6” 4
2 95934501 |Screw, Hex, 5/8” - 11 X 1-1/2” 8
3 35374453  |Nut, Hex, 5/8" - 11 8
4 54534045 |Washer, Snubber, 1” 4
5 95942116  |Nut, Hex, 1" - 8 4
6 54509989 |Support, Isolator 4
7 22169437 |lsolator, Center Bonded 4
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Hose Reel Mounting - Single
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ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 46551891 |Hose Reel Assembly 1
2 36755460 Manifold, Hose Reel 1
3 35612126 |Valve, Ball, 1-1/4” NPT 1
4 95953600 |Nipple, Pipe, 1-1/4” 1
5 35255025 Lubricator, Air Line, 1 Qt 1
6 35356252 |Lubricator, Air Line, 2 Qt 1
7 95759627 |Elbow, 45 Deg., 1-1/4” NPT X 1-1/4” FNPT 1
8 95280087 |Tee, Male Run, 1-1/4” NPT X 1-1/4” NPT 1
9 95219861 |Elbow, 90 Deg., 1-1/4” NPT X -20 JIC 2
10 35228212 |Assembly, Hose, -20 JIC X 25-1/4” 1
11 95928248  |Plug, Hex, 1-1/4” NPT 1
12 36880995 |Screw, Hex Flange, M10 - 1.5 X 30 12
13 36882181 |Channel, Hose Reel Mounting 1
14 36879195 |Nut, Hex Flange, M10 - 1.5 12
15 35855238 |Bracket, Channel Mounting 2
16 35221910 |Lock, Hose 1
17 95928321 |Washer, Flat, 7/8” 2
18 35296748 |Bracket, Hose Lock 1
19 92368687 |Screw, Tapping, M6 - 1.0 X 14 2
20 35153972 Cap, Hose Lock 1
21 35576115 Valve, Ball, 3/4” NPT 2
22 95928040 |Nipple, Pipe, 3/4” NPT 2
35373810 |Hose, 3/4” X 50’ 1 |[Not Shown
35373828 |Hose, 3/4” X 100’ 1 |Not Shown

83



84

Hose Reel Mounting - Double



ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 46551891 |Hose Reel Assembly 2
2 36755460 Manifold, Hose Reel 1
3 35612126 Valve, Ball, 1-1/4" NPT 1
4 95953600 |Nipple, Pipe, 1-1/4" 1
5 35255025 Lubricator, Air Line, 1 Qt 1
6 35356252 |Lubricator, Air Line, 2 Qt 1
7 95759627 |Elbow, 45 Deg., 1-1/4" NPT X 1-1/4" FNPT 1
8 95280087 |Tee, Male Run, 1-1/4" NPT X 1-1/4" NPT 1
9 95219861 |Elbow, 90 Deg., 1-1/4” NPT X -20 JIC 2
10 35228212 |Assembly, Hose, -20 JIC X 25-1/4" 1
11 36880995 |Screw, Hex Flange, M10 - 1.5 X 30 12
12 36882181 |Channel, Hose Reel Mounting 1
13 36879195 |Nut, Hex Flange, M10 - 1.5 12
14 35855238 Bracket, Channel Mounting 2
15 35221910 |Lock, Hose 1
16 95928321 |Washer, Flat, 7/8” 2
17 35296748 Bracket, Hose Lock 1
18 92368687 |Screw, Tapping, M6 - 1.0 X 14 2
19 35153972 |Cap, Hose Lock 1
20 35576115 |Valve, Ball, 3/4” NPT 2
21 95928040 |Nipple, Pipe, 3/4” NPT 2
35373810 |[Hose, 3/4” X 50’ 1 |Not Shown
35373828 |Hose, 3/4” X 100’ 1 |Not Shown
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Hose Reel Assembly




ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 95934584  |Screw, Hex, 3/8” - 16 X 1-1/2” 4
2 95937413 |Washer, Locking, 3/8” 4
3 46551891 |Reel, Hose 1
4 46545240 |Shaft, Hose Reel Bearing 1
5 36765188 Cover, Hose Reel Bearing 2
6 95358297 |O-Ring, 1-5/8” 2
7 35221894  |Fitting, Lube, 1/8” 1
8 95928198 |Elbow, 45 Deg., 3/4” NPT X 3/4” FNPT 1
9 95928172  |Elbow, 90 Deg., 3/4” NPT X 3/4” FNPT 1
10 35364397 |Valve, Check, 3/4” NPT 1
11 95072971 |Valve, Globe, 3/4” FNPT 1
12 95928040 |Nipple, Pipe, 3/4” NPT 1
13 95928222  |Plug, Hex, 3/8” NPT 1
14 30671242 |Spring, Retarding 1
15 35221902 |Ball, Retarding, 1/2” 1
16 46546289 |Bearing, Hose Reel 1
17 46551890 |Handle, Rotating/Folding 1
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Service Air - 1-1/4” NPT Valve with 3X 3/4” Valves - No Aftercooler




ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 46596859  |Pipe, Service Air Manifold 1
2 95208682 |Adapter, 1-1/2” Pipe X 1-1/2” JIC 1
3 95932828 Elbow, 90 Deg., 1-1/2" NPT X 1-1/2" NPT 1
4 95953535 |Nipple, Pipe, 1-1/2" NPT X 6” 1
5 35279025 |Screw, Tapping, M8 - 1.25 X 20 2
6 95953600 |Nipple, Pipe, 1-1/4” NPT X 2" 1
7 35612126 |Valve, Ball, 1-1/4” NPT 1
8 35576115 |Valve, Ball, 3/4” NPT 3
9 95953766 |Nipple, Pipe, 3/4” NPT X 5” 3
10 95928248  |Plug, Hex, 1-1/4” NPT 1
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Service Air - 1-1/4” NPT Valve with 3X Valves, Aftercooler, and Water Separator
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ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 46596859  |Pipe, Service Air Manifold 1
2 95208682 |Adapter, Hose, 1-1/2" Pipe X 1-1/2" JIC 2
3 22258339 |Valve, 3-Way, Lockable, 1-1/2" 1
4 95953535 |Nipple, Pipe, 1-1/2" NPT X 6" 1
5 46597799 Pipe, Aftercooler 1
6 35296409 |[Connector, Tube, 1-7/8" - 12 X -24 JIC 1
7 95431292 |Elbow, 90 Deg., 1-7/8" - 12 X -24 JIC 1
8 96702279 |Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 20 4
9 54761622 |Bracket, Aftercooler Mounting 1
10 36889608 |Screw, Hex Flange, M8 - 1.25 X 25 2
11 36895746  |Nutsert, Hex, M8 - 1.25 2
12 35293687 |Adapter, O-Ring, 9/16” X 1/4” NPT 1
13 95944575  |Nipple, Pipe, 1/4” NPT X 7/8” 2
14 35322379 |Valve, Blowdown 1
15 35248319 |Fitting, Orifice 1
16 36841526 |Heater, Hex, 3/4” 1
17 35369347 |Connector, Male, 1/4" NPT X 3/8" Tube 1
18 35356484 |Tube, Flexible, 3/8” 50 |Measured in Inches
19 35369354  |Elbow, 90 Deg., 1/4” NPT X 3/8” Tube 1
20 35114545 |Tee, Street, 1/4” NPT X 1/4” FNPT 1
21 54660162 |Aftercooler, Service Air 1
22 95279477  |Elbow, 90 Deg., 1-1/2" NPT X -24 JIC 1
23 36786820 |Valve, Check, 1-1/2" 1
24 95953824  |Bushing, Reducer, 1-1/2" NPT X 1-1/4” FNPT| 1
25 95953709 |Nipple, Pipe, 1-1/4" NPT X 1-5/8" 1
26 35279025 |Screw, Tapping, M8 - 1.25 X 20 2
27 95953600 |Nipple, Pipe, 1-1/4” NPT X 2" 1
28 35612126 |Valve, Ball, 1-1/4" NPT 1
29 35576115 |Valve, Ball, 3/4” NPT 3
30 95953766 |Nipple, Pipe, 3/4” NPT X 5” 3
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Service Air - Water Separator

To Aftercooler

To Service Air Pipe

To Belly Pan
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ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY | DIMENSIONS/NOTES

1 54761630 |Bracket, Filter Mounting 1

2 23194210 |Bracket, Filter Support 2

3 23187420 |Assembly, Clamp, #4 with Spacer 1 [Kit has 2 assemblies

4 95279477 |Elbow, 90 Deg., 1-1/2" NPT X -24 JIC 2

5 36799245 |Assembly, Hose, -24 JIC X 54-3/4” 1

6 23186729 |Assembly, Water Separator 1

7 46619480 |Adapter, Male, 1/8” BSPT X 1/8" FNPT 1

8 35379700 |Adapter, Tube, 1/8” NPT X 3/8” Tube 1

9 36841526 |Heater, Hex, 3/4” 1

10 35356484 |Tube, Flexible, 3/8” 37

11 35117472 |Assembly, Hose, -24 JIC X 62" 1

12 35279025 |Screw, Tapping, M8 - 1.25 X 20 4

13 36889608 |Screw, Hex Flange, M8 - 1.25 X 25 4

14 36881886 |Nut, Hex Flange, M8 - 1.25 4
46617919 |Harness, Aftercooler Option 1 |Not Shown
46618783 |Card, Optional Aftercooler Harness Schematic 1 |Not Shown
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Service Air - 1-1/4” NPT Valve with 3X Valves and 1Q System
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ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 46596859  |Pipe, Service Air Manifold 1
2 95208682 |Adapter, Hose, 1-1/2" Pipe X 1-1/2" JIC 2
3 22258339 |Valve, 3-Way, Lockable, 1-1/2" 1
4 95953535 |Nipple, Pipe, 1-1/2" NPT X 6" 1
5 46597799 Pipe, Aftercooler 1
6 35296409 |[Connector, Tube, 1-7/8" - 12 X -24 JIC 1
7 95431292 |Elbow, 90 Deg., 1-7/8" - 12 X -24 JIC 1
8 96702279 |Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 20 4
9 54761622 |Bracket, Aftercooler Mounting 1
10 36889608 |Screw, Hex Flange, M8 - 1.25 X 25 2
11 36895746  |Nutsert, Hex, M8 - 1.25 2
12 35293687 |Adapter, O-Ring, 9/16” X 1/4” NPT 1
13 95944575  |Nipple, Pipe, 1/4” NPT X 7/8” 2
14 35322379 |Valve, Blowdown 1
15 35248319 |Fitting, Orifice 1
16 36841526 |Heater, Hex, 3/4” 1
17 35369347 |Connector, Male, 1/4" NPT X 3/8" Tube 1
18 35356484 |Tube, Flexible, 3/8” 50 |Measured in Inches
19 35369354  |Elbow, 90 Deg., 1/4” NPT X 3/8” Tube 1
20 35114545 |Tee, Street, 1/4” NPT X 1/4” FNPT 1
21 54660162 |Aftercooler, Service Air 1
22 95279477  |Elbow, 90 Deg., 1-1/2" NPT X -24 JIC 1
23 36786820 |Valve, Check, 1-1/2" 1
24 95953824  |Bushing, Reducer, 1-1/2" NPT X 1-1/4” FNPT| 1
25 95953709 |Nipple, Pipe, 1-1/4" NPT X 1-5/8" 1
26 35279025 |Screw, Tapping, M8 - 1.25 X 20 2
27 95953600 |Nipple, Pipe, 1-1/4” NPT X 2" 1
28 35612126 |Valve, Ball, 1-1/4" 1
29 35576115 |Valve, Ball, 3/4” 3
30 95953766 |Nipple, Pipe, 3/4” NPT X 5” 3
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To Service Air Pipe |

To Muffler

Service Air - 1Q System




ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES

1 36881886 |Nut, Hex Flange, M8 - 1.25 5

2 35225085 |Clamp, Tube, 15/16” 1

3 36889608 |Screw, Hex Flange, M8 - 1.25 X 25 5

4 35356484 |Tube, Flexible, 3/8” 53 |Measured in Inches

5 35369354  |Elbow, 90 Deg., 1/4” NPT X 3/8” Tube 1

6 39495148 |Elbow, 90 Deg., 1-1/2” NPT X -24 JIC 2

7 36799245 |Assembly, Hose, -24 JIC X 54-3/4” 1

8 46619480 |Adapter, Male, 1/8” BSPT X 1/8” FNPT 3

9 35379700 |Adapter, Tube, 1/8" NPT X 3/8” Tube 2

10 36841526 |Heater, Hex, 3/4” 3

11 35369396 |Tee, Branch, 1/8” NPT X 3/8” Tube 1

12 39127287 |Tee, Street, 1/8” NPT 1

13 35306687 |Elbow, 90 Deg., 1/8” NPT X -4 JIC 1

14 35284520 |Assembly, Hose, -4 JIC X 88” 1

15 96702824  |Screw, Hex, M8 - 1.25 X 20 1

16 35321223 |Elbow, 45 Deg., 1/4” NPT X -4 JIC 1

17 96701370 |Nut, Hex, M8 - 1.25 1

18 35225093 |Clamp, Hose, 1/2” 1

19 35142074 |Assembly, Hose, -24 JIC X 78" 1

20 23187420 |Assembly, Clamp, #4 with Spacer 1 |Kit has 2 assemblies

21 23186752 |Assembly, Secondary Filter 1

22 23187388 |Assembly, Clamp, #4 with O-Ring 1 |Kit has 2 assemblies

23 23186737 |Assembly, Primary Filter 1

24 23186729 |Assembly, Water Separator 1

25 35369347 |Connector, Male, 1/4” NPT X 3/8” Tube 2

26 95935599 |Coupling, 1/8” NPT X 3/4” 1

27 23194970 |Plate, Gauge Mounting 1

28 36891216 |Gauge, Pressure, 250 PSI 1

29 54761630 Bracket, Filter Mounting 1

30 23194210 |Bracket, Filter Support 2

31 36797652 |Screw, Tapping, M6 - 1.0 X 12 2

32 36889608 |Screw, Hex Flange, M8 - 1.25 X 25 4

33 35279025 |Screw, Tapping, M8 - 1.25 X 20 4

34 35370386 |Elbow, 90 Deg., 1/8” NPT X 3/8” Tube 1

35 35369503 |Tee, Street, 1/4” NPT X 3/8” Tube 1

36 46599239 |Transducer, Pressure, 0 - 300 PSID 1
46617880 |Harness, 1Q Option 1 |Not Shown
46618782 Card, Optional IQ Harness Schematic 1 |Not Shown
35268788 |Tie, Cable 0.19” X 6-1/2" 2 |Not Shown
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Options - Mud Guards

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 36898104 |Nut, Hex Flange, M6 - 1.0 6
2 22721245 |Plate, Mud Guard Support 2
3 22721203 |Guard, Mud 2
4 96745559 |Washer, Flat, M6 6
5 96745534 |Screw, Hex Flange, M6 - 1.0 X 35 6
Options Parts List
Secure Lifting Eye
ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 54742028 |Eye, Lifting Ball 1
2 96701750 |Nut, Hex, M16 - 2.0 4
3 35290113 |Screw, Hex, M16 - 2.0 X 75 2
Literature Pouch
ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 36784122 |Pouch, Water Resistant 1
2 36522290 |Card, Laminated Safety 1 |Not Shown
Caster Wheel
ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 36877793 |Screw, Hex Flange, M12 - 1.75 X 40 8
2 36866986 |Assembly, Caster Wheel 1
3 36879203 |Nut, Hex Flange, M12 - 1.75 4
2" Ball Coupler
ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 96701750 |Nut, Hex, M16 - 2.0 4
2 36509073 |Assembly, 2" Ball Coupler 1
3 35376094 |Screw, Hex, M16 - 2.0 X 120 2
Fuel Strainer
ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 23357288 |Strainer, Fuel 1
Key Lock
ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 36794345 |Cylinder, Key Lock 2
2 35612746 |Key, Replacement 0
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Bumper / Light Bar

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 46555982 |Bumper, Light Bar 1
2 36888055 |[Screw, Hex Flange, M12 - 1.75 X 30 4
Cold Weather Regulation and Orifice Heaters
ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 36854677 |Heater, regulation, 1-3/8” 2
2 36841526 |Heater, Hex, 3/4” 1
3 46617921 |Harness, Regulation Heaters 1
Amber Strobe Roof Light
ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
1 35376482 |Light, Strobe, Amber 1
2 95163473 |Screw, Hex, #10 - 24 X 1-1/4" 3
3 35265388 |[Nut, Hex Flange, #10 - 24 6
4 35316645 |[Holder, Fuse 1
5 35298041 |Fuse, 20 A 1
6 35337435 |Switch, DPST 1
7 35135037 |Plate, ON/OFF 1
8 35124114 |Wire, 14 Gauge, Red 1
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RECOMMENDED SERVICE PARTS
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ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
35575570 Airend Discharge Gasket Airend
95357976 Airend Discharge Hose O-Ring Airend
35593490 Shaft Seal Airend Airend
95358024 O-Ring Airend Seal Airend
35588318 Gasket, Inlet Valve Airend
35589589 Gasket, Unloader Airend
35322767 Spring, Piston Unloader Airend
35318013 Bushing, Piston Housing. Unloader Airend
35318005 Bushing, Unloader Piston Airend
35321603 Spring, Compression Unloader Airend
35317197 Diaphragm Unloader Airend
46595499 Air Filter Primary Direct Flow Air Intake
46595500 Air Filter Secondary Direct Flow Air Intake
35393677 Valve, Dust Ejector Air Intake
54717145 Air Element, Primary Engine- Airend Air Intake
54717152 Air Element, Safety Engine- Airend Air Intake
23264096 Radiator, Cap Cooling
46572925 Top Radiator Hose Cooling
46572924 BottomRadiator Hose Cooling
54443577 Jack Assembly Drawbar
35609544 Jack Pin Drawbar
35600261 Gas Spring Enclosure
36793602 Door Latch Enclosure
35298041 Fuse, 20 Amp Electrical
23091820 Fuse, 15 Amp Mini Electrical
23091853 Fuse, 30 Amp Mini Electrical
23326069 Fuse, 5 Amp Mini Electrical
23091812 Fuse 10 Amp Mini Electrical
23316250 Relay 24 VDC Electrical
46556477 Fuse, 150 Amp AMG Electrical
36853521 Relay, 100 Amp Electrical
46551938 Controller Assy, Titan Electrical
46585699 Keypad Electrical
46605159 Power SPST ON/OFF Electrical
46558800 Pressure Gauge 0-300 Electrical
46554147 Switch Breakaway Electrical
46556146 Battery Disconnect Electrical
46568519 Switch 12 PSI NC Electrical
23294820 Switch, Thermal ( Separator Tank ) Electrical
23294820 Switch, Thermal ( Discharge Air) Electrical
23294838 Ambient Temp Sensor Electrical
46571299 CAC Sensor Electrical
46565479 Gauge, Fuel Level Electrical
46594639 Tachometer w/ Display Electrical
46558804 Engine Temperature Electrical
46558803 Engine Oil Pressure Electrical
46558806 Gauge Airend Discharge Electrical
35376169 Diode Electrical

102




ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
54756697 Engine Mount Engine
46554959 Water/Fuel Filter Element Engine
35318229 Airend Mount Engine
46558720 Engine Lube Element Engine
36869337 Exhaust, Rain Cap Exhaust
46592220 Fuel Tank Cap (Green) Fuel System
35322395 Silencer, Fuel Tank Vent Fuel System
46570900 Sender, Fuel Level Fuel System
35361849 Gasket, Fuel Sender Fuel System
46557016 Doosan T4l Engine Qil (5 Gal) Maintenance
36899706 Pro Tec Compressor Fluid ( 5 Gal.) Maintenance
36875938 Pro Tec Engine Fluid (5 Gal.) Maintenance
36840411 Scavenge Check Valve Qil Piping
22195820 Thermostat, OTBV Oil Piping
54721337 Scavenge Adaptor Qil Piping
92877620 Scavenge Adaptor O-Ring Qil Piping
95022307 O-Ring, OTBV Oil Piping
36788172 Seal, OTBV Oil Piping
22685507 Insert, Site Gauge Oil Separator
22685481 Elbow, Sight Tube, Top Oil Separator
22685499 Elbow, Sight Tube, Bottom Oil Separator
35279942 O-Ring, Oil Fill Plug Oil Separator
22685523 Sight Tube Oil Separator
22111975 Separator Element Oil Separator
36897346 Compressor, Oil Filter Element Oil Separator
35316868 Grease Seal Running Gear
35379395 Dust Cap EZ Lube Running Gear
46578941 Dual Regulation Solenoid Service Air
36840841 Valve, 2-Way Solenoid 24V Service Air
54496773 Transducer, 0 - 225 PSI Service Air
36920825 Transducer, 0-100 PSI Service Air
36766756 Orifice Muffler .140” Service Air
36766731 Orifice Muffler .156" Service Air
35322379 Blow Down Valve Service Air
35380732 Minimun Pressure Valve Spring Service Air
35379064 Repair Kit Service Air
36896892 Pressure Regulator Service Air
35380740 Minimun Pressure Valve Spring Service Air
35612126 |Ball Valve Service Air
35380724 Minimun Pressure Valve O-Ring Service Air
54731443 Safety Valve Service Air
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ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
46615039 500 hour Maintenance Kit
36897346 Lube Element
54717145 Air Element Primary Airend
54717152 Air Element Safety Airend
46595499 Air Filter Primary Direct Flow
46595500 Air Filter Secondary Direct Flow
46558720 Engine Lube Element
46587383 Engine Fuel Element
46595859 Crankcase Filter
46554959 Water/Fuel Filter Element
46615040 1000 Hour Maintenance Kit
36897346 Lube Element
54717145 Air Element
54717152 Air Element
46595499 Air Filter Primary Direct Flow
46595500 Air Filter Secondary Direct Flow
46558720 Engine Lube Element
46587383 Engine Fuel Element
46595859 Crankcase Filter
46554959 Water/Fuel Filter Element
22111975 Element, Separator
IQ Filters
23186745 Primary 1Q Filter
23186760 Secondary 1Q Filter
23343221 Drain Filter
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22189302 ....vvviiiiiii, 47 23264096 ......ooeviiiiiiiininn, A5 | 95
22189609 ......ccvvvviiiiiiinnn, 21 | 102 35252493 ..o, 39
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WORD INDEX

CPN
1000 Hour Maintenance Kit ................ 104
500 hour Maintenance Kit . ................. 104
A
Actuator
HydraulicBrake ....................... 69
Adapter
1-1/2" NPT X 1-1/2" Tube .. .............. 41
1-1/2” Pipe X 1-1/2" JIC . ................ 89
716" -20X-6JIC ... ... . 21
9/16” - 18 X /A" NPT . ... ot 21
Barbed
#10-32X1/8" ... 23
1/8"NPT X1/8" ... 23
5/16" X /4" NPT .. ... ... . ... a7
Drain
1-1/26" UNF X 1" NPT ............... 35
Hose
1/2" NPT X5/8"Hose .. .............. 77
1-1/2” Pipe X 1-1/2" JIC ........... 91, 95
Male
1/8" BSPT X 1/8" FNPT ........... 93, 97
OilScavenge ............. ..., 37
O-Ring
9/16”" X 1/4” NPT . ............... 91, 95
Tube
1/8" NPT X 3/8" Tube ............. 93, 97
Aftercooler
Service Air ... 91, 95
Aftertreatment
Diesel Oxidation Catalyst (DOC) .......... 31
AirElement ............ .. ... ... ... .. ... 104
Primary Engine- Airend ................ 102
Safety Engine-Airend . .. ............... 102
Air Element Primary Airend . . ............... 104
Air Element Safety Airend .. ................ 104
Air Filter Primary Direct Flow ........... 102, 104
Air Filter Secondary Direct Flow ......... 102, 104
Airend Discharge Gasket .................. 102
Airend Discharge Hose O-Ring . . ............ 102
AirendMount . .......... .. ... . . . . . ... 103
Ambient Temp Sensor .................... 102

Assembly
2"BallCoupler ........................ 98
AirCleaner ............... ... ........ 29
DirectFlow ........................ 29
Airend
1785mm ... 19
Backing Plate
LH o 15
RH ... 15
Brake
LH . 13, 73
RH ... 13, 73
CasterWheel ......................... 98
Chainand Hook .............. 11, 64, 65, 66
Clamp
#AwithO-Ring ..................... 97
#4 with Spacer .................. 93, 97
ControlPanel ......................... 53
Discharge Hose ....................... 41
FanClutch ............ ... ... ........ 17
Frame ...... ... ... . . . 9
Gear Set
1785 mm-1465Ratio .............. 25
Hose
12 JIC X 277 79
12 JIC X 54" 79
12JICX 68" L 79
-16 JIC X 20-1/27 .o 39
16 JIC X 28-1/2" oo 39
-20JIC X 25-1/4" ... 83, 85
24 JIC X54-3/4" ... ... 93, 97
224 JIC X 62" L 93
224 JICX 78" 97
A4 JIC X 24" 39
4 JIC X 88" 97
-8JIC X 88" L. 79
Hub ..o 71,73
Minimum Pressure Valve (MPV) ... ........ 41
OilFilter ....... ... .. . . 39
Oil Separator Tank . .................... 37
Oil Temp Bypass Valve (OTBV) ........... 39
Poppet ...... ... . . . 41
Primary Filter . .. ........ ... ... ........ 97
Rebuilt Airend .......... ... ... ... ..., 19
Running Gear - Electric Brakes ........... 14
Running Gear - Hydraulic Brakes .......... 73
Running Gear - NoBrakes ............... 71
Secondary Filter ....................... 97
TitanController .. ...................... 51
Tube ... ... . . 21
Unloader ............ ... ... ... 23
Water Separator .................... 93, 97
Wheeland Tire .................. 14, 71, 73
B
Baffle
Front Aftercooler Intake ................. 54
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Bail

Liftng ..................

Ball
Retarding

/27 oo

Battery

12V
Battery Disconnect ...........

Beam

Bearing

Ball ....................
HoseReel ...............
Roller ..................

Belt

Binder
3-Ring

1-1727 ..o

Block

Fuse ...................
Terminal ................
Blow Down Valve ............

Body

AirCleaner ..............
MPV ... ..
Unloader ................

Bolt
Eye
1/4” - 20 X 2-1/2”

Bottle

Recovery ...............
BottomRadiator Hose .........
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Bracket
.............. 9 3-Position ......................... 11,65
Aftercooler Mounting . ................ 91, 95
AirCleaner ..................... 29
............. 87 Airend Support . ......... .. ... 19
Ambient Temp .................. 43
............. 49 Ambient Temperature Sensor 37
............ 102 Battery Disconnect ............... 49
Battery Mounting . ................ 49
13, 71, 73 Brake Tee .......... ... ... ...... 69
CAC ... 45
............. 25 CACPipeClamp ................. 47
............. 87 CACSupport .........civiinn. 45
25, 26, 27 CentralDrain .................... 79
ChannelMounting . .................. 83, 85
............. 17 Cooler
Curbside .................... 45
Streetside . .................. 45
............. 57 Engine Coolant Heater ............ 77
Engine Mount
............. 49 Curbside .................... 17
............. 51 Streetside . .................. 17
............ 103 FanClutch ..................... 17
Filter Mounting ..................... 93, 97
............. 29 Filter Support ......................93,97
............. 41 Hoselock .........................83,85
............. 23 Hose Mounting .................. 69
Mounting
Front Intake Baffle ............ 54
............. 54 Oil Filter Support .. ............... 39
............. 49 ParkingBrake ................... 75
Recovery Bottle ................. 45
............. 47 Separator Tank Lifting ............ 37
............ 102 Titan Controller Mounting .......... 51
Bumper
LightBar ....................... 99
Bushing
Nitrile .. ... .. 35
PistonHousing .................. 23
Piston Housing. Unloader ............... 102
Reducer
VA" X8 . 43
1-1/2” NPT X 1-1/4” ENPT 91, 95
2"X1-1/2"NPT ..o 41
3/4” NPT X 3/8" FNPT ......... 77
3/8" NPT X L/4A"NPT ............. 21, 43
SplitTaper ..................... 19
Unloader Piston . .................. 23, 102
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C
Cable
Battery Jumper
270mm L 49
Battery Negative
1350Mm .. 49
Battery Positive
1300 MM ..o 49
775mm .. 49
Brake
108" 75
T8 75
Extension ............. ... ... . ... .. 65, 66
CAC SeNSOr ...t 102
Cap
Dust .......... i 13,71, 73
FuelFiller . ... ... ... ... . . . .. 35
Guide ... . . 25
Hoselock.......... ... ... .. ....... 83, 85
MPV 41
Overflow . ..... ... . ... 47
Radiator
I6PSI .. 45
Rain ......... . . . ... 31
Card
Laminated Safety ................... ... 98
Optional Aftercooler Harness Schematic . ... 93
Optional Heaters Harness Schematic . ..... 77
Optional IQ Harness Schematic ........... 97
Case
Gear .. 25
Channel
Adjustable Height .. ................. 64, 66
Hose Reel Mounting . ................ 83, 85

Clamp
3"V-band ... 31
Adjustable
Adhesive-Backed ................... 55
Cable
12 e 75
38 53
Exhaust
3'Dia. 31
3-1/2"Dia. .. 31
Exhaust Band
3'Dia. 31
Hose ....................... 17, 33, 35, 47
12 e 97
38 75
9/16” ... 77
Duplex
B8 75
Saddle
3'Dia. 31
Spring Loaded T-Bolt
2-1/8" e 47
3-1/4" 47
Support ... 9, 11, 55, 69
12 e 47
1 e 79
2 e 47
B8 33
T-Bolt ... ... 29
Tube
15/16" ... 97
Clip
Hose ...... ... ... . . . . 69
Compressor
Oil FilterElement ..................... 103
Cone
InnerBearing ................... 13, 71, 73
OuterBearing ................... 13,71, 73
Connector
T/4"NPTX-8JIC ........ ... .. ... 79
1-5/16" X-16JIC ...................... 39
9/16"-18X-8JIC ........... ... 79
Female
1/4" NPT X 3/8"Tube ................ 35
Flexible
2 e 47
Male

1/4” NPT X 3/8” Tube . ... 35, 43, 91, 95, 97
Tube

1-7/8"-12X-24JIC . ............. 91, 95
Controller Assy
Titan . ... 102
Cooler
Charge Air (CAC) ...t 45
Oil o 45
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Coupling
/8" NPT X3/4" ... 97
Drive ... .. 19
Pipe
LANPT . e 53
Cover
AirCleaner ............... ... ... .. ... 29
ControlPanel ......................... 53
Flexible ............ ... ... ... ... ...... 9
Hose ReelBearing ..................... 87
OilSeal ............. ... ... . ... 25
OTBV .o 39
Piston ........... ... ... .. . . 23
RearBearing ......................... 27
Crankcase Filter ......................... 104
Cross
Pipe
LA"NPT . 43
Cup
InnerBearing ................... 13, 71, 73
OuterBearing ................... 13, 71, 73
Cylinder
KeyLock ............ .. ... .. ... ... 98
D
Decal
22"Website .......... . 61
3-Part
Service AirWarnings . ............... 61
Collapsing Jack Stand . ................. 61
CombustibleGas ...................... 61
ControlPanel ...................... 53, 59
Galvannealed ......................... 61
Hazardous Voltage ..................... 61
High Pressure Air ...................... 59
High/Low ............... ... ... ....... 43
Hot Pressurized Fluid . .................. 61
Improper Operation .................... 59
IQ o 59
IQSystem ............ 61
Logo
12" Tri-Colored Boxes ............... 61
18" Tri-Colored Boxes ............... 61
457D0o0san . ... 61
Model Number
PA25 .. 61
NoEther .......... ... ... ... .. ..... 59, 61
NoWelding ........................... 61
Noise Emission .. ...................... 61
OilFill ... 59
Operator Instructions ................... 59
PowertrainWarranty . ................... 59
Radiator Hot Fill ....................... 61
RotatingFan .......................... 61
TireandLoading ....................... 61
TowingNotice . .................. .. ..., 61
Ultra Low Sulfur Diesel Fuel .............. 61
Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) ........ 61
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Diaphragm

Unloader .......... ... ... ... .. 23
Diaphragm Unloader .. .................... 102
Diode ........ .. e 102
Door

ControlPanel ......................... 53
DoorlLatch ............ ... ... ... ... ..... 102
Doosan T4l Engine Qil (5 Gal) .............. 103
DrainFilter . .......... ... .. . . . . .. . . ... 104
Drawbar

Extended ............. ... ... ....... 65, 66

Standard .......... .. ... . ... . ... 11, 64
Drive

Fan ... ... . . 17
Dual Regulation Solenoid . ................. 103
DustCapEZLube ........................ 103
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E
Elbow
45 Deg.
L4A"NPTX-4JIC ... . 97
/8" NPT ..o 29
1-1/4” NPT X 1-1/4” ENPT ......... 83, 85
1-5/16" X 1" .. 37
2"X-32J0IC . 37
3/4” NPT X 3/4"FNPT . .............. 87
7/16"-20X-4JIC ... ... 21
90 Deg.
/4" NPT X1/4"FENPT . .............. 39
/4" NPT X 1/4A"NPT ... ..... 21,43
1/4” NPT X 3/8" Tube . ... 21, 53, 91, 95, 97
1/8" NPT X 3/8"Tube ................ 97
/8" NPT X-4JIC......... .. .. ..... 97
I"NPTX-16JIC ......... ... .. ..... 37
1-1/16"-12 X 1-1/16" .. . .. ... 79
1-1/2’ NPT X 1-1/2" NPT . ............ 89
1-1/2” NPT X -24JIC ....... 91, 93, 95, 97
1-1/4” NPT X-20JIC ............. 83, 85
1-1/47X-16 JIC .. ... 39
16 JIC L 39
1-7/8"-12X-24JIC ............. 91, 95
3/47-16 X-10JIC ........ ... . ... 21
3/4” ENPT X 3/4" FNPT . ............. 37
314 NPT X 3/4"FENPT ............ 41, 87
47 X-123IC ..o 79
3/8" NPT X5/8"Hose . ............... 77
7/8"-14X-10JIC ... 21
9/16"-18X-6JIC .................. 21
9/16"X-4JIC ... ... 39
Compression . ............ ..., 37
M22 SAE X -12JIC ................. 79
Male
1/4" NPT X 3/8" Tube ............ 43
Street . ... . 37
Airend Filter .. ......... .. ... . L. 29
Discharge .......... .. .. . . 21
Sight Tube
Bottom .......... ... ... 103
TOp « 103
Element
Filter
Air Cleaner Primary ................. 29
Air Cleaner Safety .................. 29
Direct Flow Primary . ................ 29
Direct Flow Secondary . .............. 29
OilFilter . ... .. . 39
Oil Separator .......... ... . ..., 37
Separator ......... .. 104
Thermal
150-170Deg. F ... 39
Engine
Cummins
QSBA45L ... 17
Engine Fuel Element .. .................... 104
Engine Lube Element ................. 103, 104

EngineMount ................ ... ... ... .. 103
Engine Oil Pressure . ..................... 102
Engine SpareParts . ....................... 17
Engine Temperature ...................... 102
Exhaust
RainCap .......... ... ... ... 103
Expander
Female
3/4"-16 X7/8"-14 ... . ... ... 21
7/16"-20X9/16"-18 ............... 21
Eye
Lifting
Standard . ............. ... ... ... ... 9
LiftngBail ............................ 98
Pintle ............. ... ... .. 11
F
Fan
B0 17
Fender
Plastic ........... ... ... ... 14, 73
Filter
Crankcase .......... ... 17
EngineOil ............... ... ... .. ..... 17
Fuel
Final .............. ... ... .. ....... 17
Fuel/Water Separator ................ 17, 33
Fitting
Bulkhead
BA'NPT X-12JIC ... ..o 79
Fuel
38"Barb.............. .. ... 33
Lube
18 87
Orifice ... 91, 95
TA"NPT . 21
Flange
Mounting
Half ... .. 41
Unloaderinlet ......................... 23
Frame
Control Panel ......................... 53
Fuel Tank Cap (Green) .................... 103
Fuse
ISAMpMINi ... 102
150 A L 51
IS0 AMP AMG .. ... 102
20 A 99
20AMP ... 102
B0AMPMINI .. 102
S5AMpMIini ... 102
Fuse 10 Amp Mini ........................ 102
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G
Gasket
Discharge Flange ...................... 21
Front Bearing Housing . ................. 26
FuelSender ...................... 35, 103
GearCase ............iiiiiiiiinnn. 25
InletValve . . ........ ... .. ... ... ... 102
PistonHousing ............. ... ........ 23
Rear BearingHousing . ................. 26
Unloader .............. ... .. ...... 23, 102
Unloaderinlet . .......... ... ... ........ 23
Gauge
Airend Discharge Temperature ........... 53
Engine Coolant Temperature ............. 53
Engine Oil Pressure . ................... 53
FuellLevel .......... ... ... .. ...... 53, 102
Pressure
250 PSI . 97
Pressure 0-300PSI ................... 53
Tachometer ................ ... ... .... 53
Gauge Airend Discharge . . ................. 102
GreaseSeal ......... ... . ... i, 103
Grommet
ClearanceLamp ..................... 9, 55
CombinationLamp ..................... 55
License Plate Mounting . ................. 9
Guard
Fan
32 45
GearCase ............iiiiiiiiiiinnn. 25
Mud . ... 98
H
Handle
Rotating/Folding ....................... 87
Hanger
Front .......... .. .. .. ... ... ... 13,71, 73
Rear ........ .. .. .. . . . .. 13,71, 73
Harness
AftercoolerOption . ..................... 93
Compressorand Engine . ................ 17
Control Panel Electrical ................. 53
Engine Intake Heater ................... 51
IQOption ... ... 97
RegulationHeaters .................. 77, 99
TrailerWiring ....... ... ... 9
Head
Oil Filter . ..... ... . . . .. 39
Heater
Engine Coolant
1000W .o 77
Hex
47 77,91, 93, 95, 97, 99
regulation
1-3/8" 99
Regulator
1-3/8" 77
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Hinge
SideDoor ........ ... . 57
Spring
ControlPanel ...................... 53
Hold-Down
Battery ....... ... . ... 49
Holder
Fuse ..... ... .. . . . . 51, 99
Hose
34 47
3/4" X 100" ... 83, 85
3/4"X50" .. e 83, 85
AirCleaner ......... ... .. ... 29
Brake
3/8"-24MtoF X18-7/8" ............. 69
Fuel
38" e 33, 47
5116 ... 47
Heater
B8 77
Radiator Bottom ....................... 47
Radiator Top ........... ... ... ... 47
Hose Reel Assembly . ................... 83, 85
Housing
FrontBearing ......................... 26
OTBV .. 39
Piston ...... ... .. .. . .. 23
RearBearing .......................... 27
Rotor ........ ... . . . 26
Hub
Studded ......... ... .. ... 13
I
Insert
SiteGauge ......... 103
Tube
14" 37
Isolator
CenterBonded .................. 17, 19, 81
J
Jack
Screw-Type . ....... ... 11, 64, 65, 66
Jack Assembly ........ ... . i 102
Jack Pin . ... .. 102
K
Key
Coupling ........ .. .. i 25
Replacement . ......................... 98
Square ... 26
Keypad ....... ... ... . . . . . 102
Control ..... ... .. .. . 53
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Kit
Adjusting Screwand Spring .............. 15
Brake Actuating Lever
LH 15
RH ... 15
Brake Magnet .............. ... ........ 15
Brake Shoeand Lining .................. 15
Diaphragm Repair
BlowdownValve . ................... 21
Tachometer Connector Repair ............ 53
L
Lamp
Clearance
Red ...... ... ... 55
Yellow ... ... i 9
Combination ........... ... .. ... .. ..., 55
Latch
Door . ... 57
Lever
ParkingBrake ...................... 15, 75
Light
License . ........ i 9
Strobe
Amber ... 99
Lock
Hose ........ .. 83, 85
Lube Element ........... ... .. ... . ... ... 104
Lubricator
Air Line
1Ot o 83, 85
20t 83, 85
M
Manifold
HoseReel .......... ... ... .. . ...... 83, 85
Oil .. 21
Minimun Pressure Valve O-Ring ... .......... 103
Minimun Pressure Valve Spring ............. 103
Muffler
Exhaust
3'Inlet . ... 31
Orifice
164" . 21

N
Nipple
1-1/4" NPT 41
34 NPT . e 41
34" X 2" 37
Pipe
T4"NPT . e 21, 43
/4" NPT X 7/8" .. .. 91, 95
1-1/2" NPT e 41
1-1/2" NPT X 6" ... ..., 89, 91, 95
1-1/4" 83, 85
1-1/4" NPT X 1-5/8" . ............. 91, 95
1-1/4" NPT X 2" ... i 89, 91, 95
BI4°NPT ..o 79, 83, 85, 87
3/[4"NPT X5" ... 89, 91, 95
Nut
Hex
1/27-20 ... 13, 69, 71, 73
1/47-20 .. 43
17 -8 81
518" -11 .. 81
MI10-15 ... . . 75
M16-20 ................ 11, 23, 69, 98
MB8-1.25 ... .. . 75, 97
Hex Flange
#10-24 ... 99
1/27-13 64, 66
B/167-18 .. 75
M10-15 ... .. 83, 85
M12-1.75 ... 98
M16-20 ................ 11, 64, 65, 66
M6-1.0 ... .. i 53, 98
M8 -1.25 17, 33, 39, 45, 47, 49, 55, 57, 93,
97
Locking
#10-32 . 53
1/2"-13 69
1/4"-20 ... 49, 54, 69
5/16"-18 .......... ... ...... 13,71, 73
9/16"-18 ............ . ...... 13,71, 73
M10-15 ... .. . 35
M16-2.0 ...... ... ... 9,17, 19
Spindle
1"-14 .. . 13,71, 73
Tube
S12JIC 79
Wheel
1/2"-20 ... 13,71, 73
Nutsert
Hex
MB8-125 ............ ... 45, 91, 95
O
Orifice Muffler .140” .. ..................... 103
Orifice Muffler .156” .. ..................... 103
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WORD INDEX

O-Ring
1-13/16" 41
1-5/8" 87
2-114" 41
2-5/8" 39
G 25
A-718" e 27
OIlFIlPlug ......... ... .. 103
OTBVY i 103
O-RingAirend Seal ....................... 102
P
Pad
Battery Heater ........................ 77
Panel
ACCESS ...t 45
Acoustic
BottomDoor ....................... 58
FrontBottom ...................... 58
FrontRoof ........................ 58
Intake Baffle Front . ................. 58
Intake Baffle Side . .................. 58
Middle Roof ....................... 58
Rear Intermediate . ................. 58
RearRoof ................ ... ... 58
RearSide ...............c. ... 58
RearTop ......... ..., 58
TopRail .......................... 58
UpperDoor ....................... 58
Belly ... .. 9
Control
Mid-Range ........................ 53
Front ...... ... ... ... . . ... 54
Louvered ACCESS . ......... i 55
LowerSide ............ ... i, 54
Rear ...... ... ... . .. . . .. 55
Rear Access ........... ... ... 55
Roof ... .. 57
SideDoor ........... . 57
SideFiller ......... .. ... ... .. .. .. 55
TOOIBOX ... 9
Small ....... ... . . .. 9
TopRail ........... ... ... ... ..... 57
Pin
Clevis
5/16" X 3/4” ... ... 75
Cotter
3132 75
Dowel
12" X 1-1/27 . 26
12" X 1-1/4" . 25
Locator ........... ... . ... . ... 26, 27
Quick-Release ............... 11, 64, 65, 66
Unloader ............ ... ... ... iiuin.. 23
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Pipe
Aftercooler ............ .. ... .. ..... 91, 95
CAC
2 47
CAC In
2 47
CAC Out
2 47
Exhaust ............ ... ... ... . . . .. ... 31
Fuel Pickup/Return ..................... 35
QilCoolerIN ....... .. ... ... ... ... 39
QilCoolerOUT ........ ... 39
Service Air ... 41
Service Air Manifold .............. 89, 91, 95
Piston
MPV 41
Unloader ............ ... ... ... 23
Plate
Clamp ....... ... i 25, 27
GaugeMounting .............. ... .. ... 97
License .......... ... ... 9
Mud Guard Support ............. . ... 98
ON/OFF ... . 99
Retaining . ............................ 25
Serial Number . ............... ... ... L 61
T 13,71, 73
Plug
AdjusterSlot . ............. ... ... ...... 15
DustCap .......ocvviviviinennn.. 13,71, 73
Hex
LA'NPT . 41
L-1/A'NPT oo 83, 89
1-5/8"w/O-Ring .................... 37
34" 21,27,79
3/4"-16wW/O-Ring .................. 23
B8 NPT .. 87
7/16"-20wW/O-Ring . ................ 23
Hole ... ... ... . . 9
1-1/727 54
w/O-Ring
1-1/16"UNF ... o 35
Pouch
Water Resistant . ...................... 98
Power SPSTON/OFF . .................... 102
Pressure Gauge 0-300 .................... 102
Pressure Regulator ....................... 103
Primary IQ Filter .. ....................... 104
Pro Tec Compressor Fluid (5Gal.) .......... 103
Pro Tec Engine Fluid (5Gal.) ............... 103
R
Radiator
Cap .. 102
Coolant ............ ... .. 45
Receptacle
Clip-On ... 55
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Reducer
76.2mm X50.8mm ........ ... 47
Female
1-5/8" X 1-5/16" .......... . ... ... 39
Tube
S12JICX-8JIC ..o 79
Reel
Hose . ... 87
Regulator
Pressure
200PSI ..o 43
Relay
100 A
24N 51
TI0O0OAMD .o 102
Relay 24 VDC ... i 102
RepairKit ........ .. ... ... . . . . . . 103
Retainer
Stud ... 55
Ring
SNaP .. 26
Rivet
2 57
3I16” 53, 61
S
SafetyValve ................... ... .. .... 103
Scavenge Adaptor ............. ... 103
Scavenge Adaptor O-Ring ................. 103
Scavenge CheckVvalve .................... 103
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WORD INDEX

Screw

122

Button Socket
M10-15X16 ..................... 23
Hex
#10-24 X 1-1/4" ... ... .. ... 99
1/2"-13 X 1-1/4" ... ... ... 25
1/2"-13 X 4" . e 69
1"-8X6" . e 81
3/8"-16 X1.25" . ... ... .. 27
3/8"-16 X 1-1/2" . ... ... ... . ... ... 87
5/16"-18 X 1-1/4" .. ................ 27
5/16"-18 X 3-1/4" ............ 13,71, 73
5/16"-18 X 1-3/4” . ... ... ... .. .... 75
5/8"-11X1-1/2" . ... ... ... ... ... 81
9/16”-18 X 3-1/4" ............ 13,71, 73
M10-15X20 ............... 45, 91, 95
M10-15X25 ............... 17, 23, 25
M10-15X30 ............... 19, 35, 75
M12-1.75X30 ............ . ... 27
M14-2.0X40 ......... ... ... .. ... 41
M16-2.0X120 .............. 11, 69, 98
M16-2.0X140 .................... 25
M16-2.0X30 ............. ... 19
M16-2.0X40 ............... 21, 25, 26
M16-2.0X50 ............ 11, 64, 65, 66
M16-2.0X55 ................... 9, 37
M16-2.0X75 ....... ... ... ... 98
M16-2.0X90 .................. 17, 19
M8-125X16 ................c.... 29
M8-125X20 ......... ... ... 97
M8-125X25 .................. 39, 75
M8-125X30 .................. 17, 23
M8-125X80 ..................... 39
Hex Flange
1/2"-13 X1 .o 64, 66
1/4"-20X5/8" . ... . 69
3/8"-16 X3/4" ... . ... 39
M10-15X30 ............... 17, 83, 85
M12-1.75X25 .................. 9, 19
M12-1.75X30 ........ 17, 37, 45, 79, 99
M12-1.75X40 ........... 14, 71, 73, 98
M16-2.0X50 ..................... 79
M16-2.0X60 ............ 11, 64, 65, 66
M6-1.0X20 .......... ... ... 29
M6-1.0X35 ...................... 98
M8-125X20 .................... 47
M8-125X20 ......... ... ... 17
M8-125X25 ...... 33, 45, 91, 93, 95, 97
Pan Head
#8-32X5/8" ... 53
3/16"-32X1/2" ... .. 49
Slotted Hex
14" -10X3/4” .. ... 9
Socket Head
3/8"-16 X3/4" ... . ... 19
M10-15X25 ... ... ... .. ... ..... 25
M8-125X70 ......... ... ... 25
Tapping

3/8"-16 X3/4” . ... 49
M4AX25 ... 57
M6 -1.0 X 12 . 9, 11, 14, 33, 45, 47, 49, 51,
54,55, 57,73, 77, 97

M6-10X14 ................ 69, 83, 85
M6-1.0X20 ................. 9, 69, 75
M8 - 1.25 X 20 11, 29, 31, 35, 39, 41, 45, 49,
51, 54, 55, 57, 64, 65, 66, 77, 79, 89, 91, 93,

95, 97
Tapping#10-32X1 ................... 35
Seal
Door ....... . .. 54
Grease ... .. e 13,71, 73
Oil L 25
OTBV ... 103
Strip
39-1/2" 45
43" e 45, 57
U-Type
1-5/8" 39
Secondary IQFilter ....................... 104
Sender
FuelLevel ......... ... ... ... ...... 35, 103
Sensor
CAC Temperature . .........ccivinenunn. 45
CoolantLevel ............ .. ... ........ 45
Temperature ........... ... 21
1/2"NPT . 37
/8" NPT ... 37
Separator Element ................. ... ... 103
Set
Rotor
1785mm ... .. 26
Shaft
Drive ... ... e 25
Hose ReelBearing ..................... 87
Shaft Seal Airend ........................ 102
Shim
0.002” ... . 27
0.003” ... e 27
0.010" ... . e 27
ShimSet ...... ... .. .. . . . 27
Shroud
Fan ... .. .. . . 45
SightTube . ........... ... ... ... .. ........ 103
Silencer
Fuel TankVent ....................... 103
Vent ... ... . 35
Spacer
Bearing ............ ... ... ... . ... 25, 26
Clamp ....... . 75
Hydraulic Drawbar ..................... 69
Mounting ............ . ... ... 19
RunningGear ................... 14, 71, 73
Shaft
Male Rotor ........................ 25



WORD INDEX

Splice
Wire
Insulated ...................... 65, 66
Spring
Compression Unloader .. ............... 102
Compressor . ... 23
Eyebolt ............. ... ... ... . ... 54
Gas
851Ib. ... 55, 57
Main ... . 41
Piston .......... ... ... ... . .. 23
Piston Unloader ...................... 102
Poppet ...... ... . . 41
Retarding ................ ... ......... 87
Retractor ......... .. ... . . i 15
Slipper ....... ... ... 13, 71, 73
UnloaderPin .......................... 23
Strainer
Fuel . ... . 98
Strap
Foam Retention ....................... 57
Fuel Tank Mounting
InsideFront ....................... 35
InsideRear ........................ 35
Outside . ..., 35
Ground
307 49
Strip
Foam
Adhesive-Backed ................... 45
Stud
Ball
MB8-1.25 ... ... 55, 57
Mounting
M16-20X55 ... ... ... 23
Quick-Release
A" 55
Wheel ... ... 13,71, 73
Support
Hydraulic Actuator ..................... 69
Isolator ....... ... ... ... .. 81
Rear ... ... . . 79
WireHarness ......................... 19
Switch
Battery Disconnect ..................... 49
Breakaway ................ ... ... . . ... 11
DPST . 99
Pressure
12PSI o 37
SPST
Power ON/JOFF . ................... 53
Thermal ( Discharge Air) ............... 102
Thermal ( Separator Tank ) ............. 102
Vacuum ... 29
Switch12PSINC ............ ... ... . ..... 102
SwitchBreakaway . ....................... 102

T
Tachometerw/Display .................... 102
Tag
TierdOil ....... ... . e 61
Tank
Fuel ... ... 35
Tee
3/16”
Inverse Flare ...................... 69
Branch
1/8" NPT X 3/8"Tube ................ 97
7/8"-14X7/8"-14 . ................ 21
9/16"-18 X-6JIC .................. 21
Male
1/4" NPT X 3/8"Tube ................ 43
Male Run
1-1/4” NPT X 1-1/4" NPT .......... 83, 85
Pipe
T/A"NPT . 21
Street
T/A"NPT .. 43
1/4" NPT X 1/4" ENPT . ........... 91, 95
1/4" NPT X 3/8"Tube ................ 97
T/8"'NPT .. 97
Terminator
1200hm ... o 53
Thermostat
OTBV .. e 103
Tie
Cable 0.19" X 6-1/2" . ... ... ... ... ... .. 97
Tire
ST225/75D15 ......... ... ..... 14, 71, 73
Top RadiatorHose . ...................... 102
Transducer
0-225PSI ... 103
0-100PSI ... e 103
Pressure
0-100PSIG .......... ... i 43
0-225PSIG . ... 43
0-300PSID ... i 97
Tray
Battery ........... . ... 49
Tube
AirendQilFeed ........................ 21
Bearing Oil Scavenger .................. 21
Bearing Oil Supply . ......... ... ... ... 21
Brake Line
3/16" X 12-5/8" . ....... ... 69
3/16" X 50" ... .. 69
3/16" X 60" . ... ... .. 69
Discharge ........... .. ... . . .. 37
Flexible
38" 43, 91, 93, 95, 97
FrontQilSeal ......................... 21
SightGauge .......... .. .. .. 37
Vent ... 35
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WORD INDEX

U
U-Bolt
1/27-20 ... 13,71, 73
1-1/2"
14"-20 ... 43
Union
3/16”" X 3/16”
Inverse Flare ...................... 69
Straight
1-5/16" . ... 39
\/
Valve
2-Way Solenoid 24V .. ................. 103
3-Way
Lockable
1-1/2" 91, 95
Ball ......... .. .. . 37
1-1/4" e 95
1-1/4" NPT . ........... 41, 83, 85, 89, 91
34 95
3/ 4"NPT ........... 41, 79, 83, 85, 89, 91
Blowdown ...................... 21, 91, 95
Check
1/4” Orifice .......... ... ... ... ..... 39
1-1/2" 91, 95
B[A"NPT ... 87
DustEjector ...................... 29, 102
Globe
3/ 4"FNPT ... 87
Safety
200PSI ... 37
Solenoid
24V . e 43
/8" NPT ... 21
Stem ... 14, 71, 73
Unloader ........... .. .. ... 23

124

w
Washer
Flat
4" 54
316" . 53
38" 11, 39, 64, 65, 66
BI16” .. 17, 75
B8 17, 19, 37
718" e 83, 85
MG ... 98
Locking
318" e 87
9/16” ... 41
Piston
112 e 23
Plastic .......... ... ... . . . 49
Snubber
1 e 81
B8 17, 19
Spacer
1-3/16" ... 23
Spindle ... ... ... .. . L. 13, 71, 73
Tang
1 13,71, 73
Wear ... .. . e 54
Water/Fuel Filter Element .............. 103, 104
Wheel
15" X 6" o 14, 71, 73
Wire
14 Gauge
Black
407 e 65, 66
Red ........ ... ... .. . . . 99



WIRING DIAGRAMS
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SERTAL DATA

GND
12VDC
12VDC
GND
SERIAL DATA
M1 M5 M7
COMPRESSOR FUEL LEVEL
TEMPERATURE GAUGE GAUGE
- /O /O
/O /OTACHOMETER 6 1e °6 1¢
AIR PRESSURE o i
GAUGE N I \ o5 2@ / o5 26 /
— —/ ~l ¢~ *4 3¢ 04 36
* ¢ 6 ¢ ¢ o NS U
1; i ; ; 2 j = i SERIAL DATA
o o o o o o o 3 GND
\\\\\\‘____,,///// b ¢, 12vDC
[0)] (49}
m a
o —
— b3
=
M4 M3
ENGINE ENGINE
OIL PRESSURE COOLANT
GAUGE TEMPERATURE GAUGE
o6 1@ o6 1@
\ o5 2e / o5 26 /
o4 3e 04 e
SERIAL DATA
GND
12VDC
P4-4/J4-4
L
FB1-F2
P4-3/J4-3
KP1
0P ooo ooo
=30€— e 24VDC
PRESSURE | ,e BATTERY-
e A = ““1J1933 HIGH (+)
171939 LoW (=)
ENTER LO 4o
el =30¢—
. pis DOWN PRESSURE
KEYPAD
g%‘:1 1o
= 2| 2e
J1939 CAN BUSS J4-5/P4-5 J1939 HIGH (+)
J1939 CAN BUSS <
TERMINATING RESISTOR 14-5/P4-5 J1939 LOW (-)

Compressor and Engine Control System Schematic 465824393 Rev.B (sheet 1)



FB1-F1 BTN T T T
" |0PTION EM1

s1 &L {TioA -e—24vDC BAT | I I
FB1-F3 o0 [0 | i E |
|

P4-1/J4-1 — J4-6/P4-G 1 13 24 —e—Q_ | O—e—
24vDC BAT—S[ToATIAS )_.:_O O_;._< 24VDC KEY ON/OFF | | Ve
— s P9-3/99-3 L+ 11l J9-4/P3-4
FB1-F2 paa/94-3 2: e 1 3 ggliﬂl 33 TO K1-A ENGINE STARTER RELAY
POWER SWITCH = 8 TO J3-3 ENGINE ECM
P9-1/J9-1 J9-2/P38-2
ENGINE 510 INPUT 4] 5g | INPUT 12 E-STOP SENSE
AIR FILTER T2t
RESTRICTION é 10 OUTPUT 8 24VDC BAT
SWITCH ot %o FBI-KI3
AR FILTER | 2 8 %
1
RESTRICTION SWITCHED
SWITCH A PONER
<14 RELAY
SAFETY VALVE 86| 87 87A
PRESSURE ¢—e T2 INPUT S | 5, 570, 69} <] , B2
SWITCH A il 2 [TioA[] FB1-F2
12VDC OUTPUT 15 = FB1-F9
Tl R [Troa 242 —FB1-F3
SEPARATOR _
N SVDC OUTPUT |, A10FB1 F]OAAlo
PRESSURE I TisA ] FB1-F10
SENSOR OND | »g —_—
(0-225 PSD INPUT 9 FB1-F5 OPTION
23 TITAN 5 [ QUTPUT 3 A2 [Toal $—24vDc BAT P12|J12 HR2-HR4 |
REGULAT ION CONTROLLER ps]  Tos PBI-KI2 R I e e— |
85 30 o e
PRLaSURE P1 REGULATION s o2 | 20 REGULATION
SENSOR HEATERS = REGULATION LS |
(0-100 PSD INPUT 8 RELAY HEATERS OPTION |
e 12 ol a2l leva SN 1) A —
. B6 BS“ CSl
Ae _————
LFEUVEEL" Be INPUT 11 = P18|J18 OPTION
|0_prm__________ SENSOR | ce 18 . OUTPUT 4 HR100-HR103 |
PT100 Ji7|P17 s T VYV |
1Q FILTER 1 o2 | 20
L LT o | e START/RUN _C Iq
DIFELRLTIAL L1 @7 SOLENOID = . SYSTEM |
PRESSURE O e INPUT 1 2] VALVE HEATERS OPTION HEATERS |
SENSOR oC | Ce 16 OUTPUT 5 CONNECTOR |
(0-300 PSID) 10 OPTION RT1 7 1 S —
T T T T T T T T T T T RILTer ovstem oA OR Ao INPUT B 5, ! UNLOADER
DIFFERENTIAL TEMPERATURE oo L2 SOLENOQID
PRESSURE Be VALVE
RESSUR SENSOR il 2
. - INTERFACE RT2 g [OUTPUT 7
| i | i CONNECTOR DISCHARGE ] INPUT 7 )t HI/LO
AIR he 27 A
| | | | TEMPERATURE X |ge 3 FS’SEE%FI?E
SENSOR el
| OPTIONAL | | OPTIONAL | 3 Eii] VALVE
ACCESSORY | AUTOSTART | AME%ENT INPUT 10 L
| SYSTE | | SYSTEM | TEMPERATURE g b -
| | SENSOR el
| - | spiee— U2 10
o _____J o _____J ' SPARE ————2 = 2 [ 5g 4 OQUTPUT 2 SPARE
Js RXD J1939 SHIELD
he TXD ﬁ 3(2) 71939 HIGH ()
co COMMS. GND | .. ol IEENE NS )
accessory | $ 28ty oyt e E e aurostarT TITAN De——FB1-F8 33 )
OPTION OPTION COMMUNICATION | Eer—p 1 1
CONNECTOR 23 4568]|p7 P8 2 3 4 5 6 | CONNECTOR CONNECTOR Fe L = = g
L I J ? ® ¢ O o O ? L ] I; ) - J1939 HIGH ()
Ge +
FB1-F9 = FBI-F10 = FB1-F8 " ;
Jof— - -
J1939 HIGH (+) ] J19339 CAN BUSS

J1839 LOW (=

Compressor and Engine Control System Schematic 465824393 Rev.B (sheet 2)



J1939 HIGH_ (+)

FB1-F6
438 [Toa] - &——24vDC BAT FROM P9-4
ENGINE
1 2 11 12 3 ALTERNATOR
CSB A
WATER® INCFUEL | e 35??23125;32 €51 B rle A SETNAGRITNEER 3 K1
SENSOR 20 C5-2 +— [rsen| | 24VDC BAT RELAY
c34 8 Tz B
- MAF SIGNAL - =
' SENSOR SUPPLY | 507 Fi
MAF | 2e 33-2 =
SENSOR | 36 SENSOR RETURN 033-3 = A
- AAT AIGNAL
s0 33-4 K2
p— ENGINE BT BDS1
e SENSOR SUPPLY «—0 | o STARTER
CEgbé'dT re COOLANT LEVEL ii CUMMINS 4 | RELAY CONTROL | B B N
SENSOR | oo SENSOR RETURN QSB4.5 24VDC BAT BATTERY
ce 43 T4l DISCONNECT
ENGINE INTAKE = SWITCH
CM2250 AIR HEATER
FC1 ENGINE
' ECM OUTPUT RETURN RELAY BLOCK FRAME
Ae 13 GROUND GROUND
De J3) + ENGINE —
. FAN SPEED INTAKE p—
FAN | Ee 47 HR1 < AIR B ——
CLUTCH | ge FAN CLUTCH —=7—> HEATER
co FAN_CLUTCH RETURN | 75, 5] =
Fe -
BATTERY
RT4 SYSTEM
CAC 1o]_ OEM TEMPERATURE SENSOR | ., . +
TEMPERATURE | __ SENSOR RETURN p—
SENSOR [Ad J24_2 —_—
BT2 ———
ENGINE KEYSWITCH (24VDC) E—
FROM P9-2 J1938 HIGH_(+) 137 -
MEEN KO
21 22 31 32 TB1
GROUND BUSS TERMINAL BLOCK (1{e) 2(¢9) 3(¢) 4 )
P16 TR2
el |1 g
2 |2 =
J1939 CAN BUSS
TERMINATING RESISTOR
JSA
FB1-F7 o
24vDC BAT —e—{ [roa] 247 o5

J1933 CAN BUSS

oC

oC

J13933 LOW (=)

®D
oF
oF
oG
oH
oJ

ENGINE
ECM
SERVICE

CONNECTOR

Compressor and Engine Control System Schematic 465824383

Rev.B (sheet 3)



W025-GRAY-18

W024-BROWN-WHITE-18

WO023-RED-BLACK-18

WO10-RED-BLACK-18

WO11-BROWN-WHITE-18

WO12-GRAY-18

COMPRESSOR

M7

FUEL LEVEL
GAUGE

_0

P
o o o
X 0O
v —
N )
N

WO13-GRAY-18

ENGINE
OIL PRESSURE
GAUGE

WO14-BROWN-WHITE-18
WO15-RED-BLACK-18

o6 16
N

2®

4 3@

N

20

2@

M3

ENGINE
COOLANT
TEMPERATURE GAUGE

o6 e
o5 2e /

20

J4

WO18-GRAY-18
WO17-BROWN-WHITE-18
WO16-RED-BLACK-18

WO01-RED-18—

W002-PINK-GREEN-18—
WO18-RED-ORANGE-18—

WOO03-BROWN-18—

WO26-YELLOW-18~~+

WO027-DARK GREEN-18~~+

M1 M2 M5
L ——
T e 7o
| o5 20
@ @® oA e
& z MR
2 3
= & ENGINE
? © /o TACHOMETER J1939 CAN BUSS
g g TERMINAT ING
g AIR PRESSURE ; JO09-BROKN-18 | i RESISTOR
3 GAUGE ?
= ® TR1 1200
[eo] ] 1
Z b ¥ -
g g I
Z g 288 PIS|1 2
2 A 1
i g e !
IS] o 1 ® ®
T 8 12
= 3 H
g4
& ¥ M4
3 3
=g
| &
ESG i
e /O
[ve] © o6 1=
b o232
g 1 o4 3o
<< o
¢ T
S1 8 7 =
4 o 0O
2 1 ¥ S g
4 5 3
—W002-PINK-GREEN-18—e—O O—e—W001-RED-18
WO36-BROWN-1 B—OG—E—SO—NOZO—RED—ORANGE—] 8
KP1 POWER SWITCH
uP ooo ooo
=PO€= | o] 1021-RED-ORANGE-18 L’@"H
PRESSURE | o1 —W004-BROWN-18 “@’E2
SERVICE AIR (] 3e4~+1028-YELLOW-18 E3{’
ENTER LO 4@-4~~W029-DARK GREEN-18 &
E4
=306
DOWN PRESSURE

KEYPAD

Control Panel

Harness Schematic

46582502

dl
2
o3
o4
105
1~06

o7

o8

o4 3e

BATTERY+ (24VDC UNSWITCHED)
KEY ON/OFF (24VDC SWITCHED)
BATTERY+ (24VDC SWITCHED)
BATTERY-

J1938 HIGH ()

J13839 LOW (=

CONTROL PANEL
CONNECTOR

Rev.A

CONNECT TO
P4 ON
COMPRESSOR
HARNESS



W153-BLUE-YELLOW-18 W154-BLUE-YELLOW-18

P1
EB
(24VDC UNSWITCHED) BATTERY+ | 1e4—WO053-RED-16————@—MW045-RED-14—X FROM FB1-F1 Lo ! ggtgﬁg%g ¢ 02
(24VDC SWITCHED) KEY ON/OFF | 2e+—W078-PINK-GREEN-18 5 VALVE A
(STARTER RLY. COIL) OUTPUT 1 | 3€1—W032-YELLOW-18 4
OUTPUT 2| 4e FROM TB1-2 ><—W155-BROWN-18 L vis6-BrOWN-18
(REG. HEATERS RLY. COIL) OUTPUT 3 | Se—W035-BLACK-18 TO FB1 K12-85 ’“E27 W148-BLUE-YELLOW-18
(START/RUN SOL.) OUTPUT 4 | 6e1—W022-BLUE-YELLOW-18 W022-BLUE-YELLOW-18— L
(UNLOADER SOL.) OUTPUT 5 | 7e4—W153-BLUE-YELLOW-18 W149-BLUE-YELLOW-18 A HI/LO
(ENGINE KEYSWITCH) OUTPUT 6 | 8e1—W027-PINK-18 PRESSURE ¢
(HI/LO PRESS. SOL.) OUTPUT 7 | 9e1—W143-BLUE-YELLOW-18 L3 SOLENOID D3
(SWITCH POWER RLY. COIL) OUTPUT 8 | 10e—W052-DARK BLUE-18 TO FB1 K13-85 P12 B VALVE A
(RS232 COMMS.) TXD | 1164—W021-LIGHT BLUE-18 WO15-PURPLE-18 REg%%ﬁION W146-BROWN-18
(REG. SYSTEM PRESS.) INPUT 8 | 126-—W002-ORANGE-18 W002-ORANGE-18 PRESSURE W147-BROWN- ‘3 W145-BROWN-18—X
(24VDC UNSWITCHED) BATTERY+ | 13¢—wos5-RED-16—————— 2 ———WO08-BROWN-WHITE-18 SENSOR ‘J—WOZS—BLUE—YELLON—IB FROM TB1-2
(SENSOR SUPPLY) 5VDC OUTPUT | 14e1—W014-PURPLE-18 ; A
(SWITCH SUPPLY) 12VDC OUTPUT | 15e-—MO75-PURPLE-WHITE-18 ﬁ Pl SEPARATOR L[ D1
(IQ FILTER DIFF. PRESS.) img3¥ 12 :3:__W150_0RANGE_1U ﬁg;:-g:izég_:g TANK 2‘ START/RUN
- o g PRESSURE SOLENOID
(FUEL LEVEL) INPUT 11 | 18@4—W028-ORANGE-18 WO11-BROWN-WHITE-18 SENSOR VALVE
(AMBIENT AIR TEMP.) INPUT 10 | 19¢1—WO00B-YELLOW-18
(SAFETY VALVE PRESS. SW.) INPUT 5 | 20e-—W037-LIGHT BLUE-18 Ul Ryt e 18— FROM TB1-2
(SEP. TANK TEMP.) INPUT B | 21@1—WO004-YELLOW-18 WO70-PURPLE-18—1-o4 FUEL
(RS232 COMMS.) RXD | 226—W020-DARK BLUE-18 ——W113-BROWN-WHITE-18—eB | LEVEL S14 E4
(SEP. TANK PRESS.) INPUT 9 | 23e{—W001-ORANGE-18 Wo28-0RANGE-18—-ec | SENSOR L woa7— 12 ! " WHITE- _
(24VDC UNSWITCHED) BATTERY+ | 24e—W0S6-RED-16 WO37-LIGHT BLUE-18—e— MSAFE?;B \:KRLF:I/.IIEE WHITE-18—@®
(FILTER RESTR. SW.) INPUT 4 | 25¢1—W018-GRAY-18 £ PRESSURE
(SENSOR RETURN) GND | 26@-—W003-BROWN-WHITE-18 y - RT3 SWITCH
(DISCHARGE AIR TEMP.) INPUT 7 | 27@4—W0O5-YELLOW-18 s YELLON1S —A AME%ENT 510
INPUT 3 | 28e 008~ -18—7 L—1018-6RAY-18—@— _—&—W076-PURPLE-WHITE-18——
(E-STOP SENSE) INPUT 12 | 296-—W030-PINK-18 ——vo13-groun-unITe-1a—pes S TENFERATIRE ’ " ENGINE
J1939 SHIELD | 30e — AN AIR FILTER
(RS232 COMMS.) GND | 31e-—W026-BROWN-WHITE-18 R_” SEPARATOR 511 RESSTWRIITCCTHION
J1939 HIGH +) 32’“"‘*“W131'YELL0W'18*****>< FROM E15 SPLICE WOO4-YELLOW-18—0A
(BATTERY-) GND | 33¢+—w093-BROWN-16————> FROM TB1-1 s :Eﬂ TEMPTEARNAKTURE L—WO019-GRAY- 18—0— /—o—wo77 PURPLE-WHITE-18——
J1939 LOW (-) | 34ex{~~W132-DARK GREEN-18->X FROM E16 SPLICE L SENSOR A AIQIIBE'E[T)ER
(BATTERY-) GND | 35e-—w096-BROWN-16———> FROM TB1-1 RT2 RESTRICTION -
— DISCHARGE SWITCH | OPTION
TITAN CONTROLLER HOOS—YELLOW-18—]eA AR P7 J7-CAP
CONNECTOR W007-BROWN-WH1 TE-18—1-oB :Eﬂ TEMPERATURE WOB2-RED 15J— (o1 | 1o |
J5 ,_________l FROM FB1-F9 >{—W0B0-RED-ORANGE-16—{1e2 | 2e |
' - FROM TB1-1 Y W099-BROWN-16-1e3 | 3e
Ae——W020-DARK BLUE-18 P9 J9-JUMPER OPTION ‘.:119—YELL0W—1BI*«04 40 |
Be—+—MW021-LIGHT BLUE-18 TO K1-A D&—W033-YELLOW-18—T1e4 | 4e ] W120-DARK GREEN_1B.|_*.5 Se |
Co1—W026-BROWN-WHITE-18 g WO32-YELLOW-18-+1e3 | 3e-—W003-YELLO-18 | o | ge
De-1—MW105-RED-18 @——W029-PINK-18-]1-02 | 20 |
Ee-—¥051-BROWN-18———> FROM TB1-1 W027-PINK-18-T1-o1 | 1e—W040-PINK 13J | ACCESSORY
Fe TO J3-3 DX—W031-PINK-18-] ERGENCY STOP | £ | CONNECTOR |
Govi~127-YELLOW-18-~~~~~> FROM E13 SPLICE | CONNECTOR J woe3-RED-16—X FROM FB1-F8
He-p~~W128-DARK GREEN-18~» FROM E14 SPLICE | | [ | [ —————— — r» " OPTION |
J®-1—WO85-RED-ORANGE-18 | P8 JB-CAP
COMMGM%II\\ITION _‘ FROM FB1-F10 >€w051—RED—0RANGE—1S—AL WOB4-RED- 15J__,1 e
CONNECTOR < W144-RED-ORANGE-16---e2 | 20 |
_____ E25 FROM TB1-1 D>&———W100-BROWN-16—1-#3 3e
P17 J17-CAP 0PTION| T T TS OPTTON presaaaaaaaa|123-YELLOW- 1eI~4 40 |
W151-PURPLE-18 | oA A® IQSYFSITLETMER | | P18 J1 8-CAP | pr~aa-W124-DARK GREEN—18+*5 Se |
P4 L W152-BROWN-WHI TE- 18-|——oa Be DIEEE?EHII%%AL W157-DARK BLUE-16——-®1 1e HEAITQERS | | e | ce
(24VDC UNSWITCHED) BATTERY+ | 1e1—woa7-RED-18—X FROM FBI-F3 HIS0-ORANGE- 18"|"'c ] "SeEnsor | H158-BRONN- 16'|'*2 2| CONNECTOR | | AUTOSTART
(24VDC SWITCHED) KEY ON/OFF | 2e-1—W078-PINK-GREEN-18 INTERFACE | | | [ —————— L CONNECTOR |
(24VDC SWITCHED) BATTERY+ | 3e-—Wo46-RED-0RANGE-18—X FROM FB1-F2 | CONNECTOR | FROM TB1-2
BATTERY- | 4e4—wog7-8RoWN-18——> FROM TB1-1 FROM E28 SPLICE gg E11 J1939 CAN BUSS
J1939 HIGH (+) | Se4~~W117-YELLOW-18 W121-YELLOW-18~v~~rri> W125-YELLOW-18~< TO E13 SPLICE
J1939 LOW (-) | Bey~~W118-DARK GREEN-18 &+ W122-DARK GREEN-18~~4-~~~W126-DARK GREEN-18+< TO E14 SPLICE
e J1939 CAN BUSS E10 E12
8e

CONTROL PANEL
CONNECTOR

Compressor & Engine Harness Schematic 46582500 Rev.D (sheet 1)



- W109-BROWN-18—
W108-BROWN- 1 §———————————— e SEVICE
WOS0-RED-6 F1_|TITAN CTRL.
FROM P9-4 ><WO033-YELLOW-18 WOB2-RED-12— 081 —RED-8— F2 [GAUGES / KEYPAD
] [ ! F3_|POWER SWITCH
FUSE/RELAY F4 [NOT USED
F11 A l1 FB1 CENTER FS_[REGULATION FEATERS
ALTEﬁgéTOR ENGINE Al A F7_|ENGINE COMMS.
NP e O U iy 10 €6 SPLIcE [ 8 iy
[k11 a2 Ao | VOBE-RED-14 F10 [AUTOSTART CTRL./ACCESSORY
48 2 9 Oy EFZWA —W046-RED-ORANGE-18 TO P4-3
a]® —W0B8-RED-ORANGE- 18—
| BI ecl D1 o "
ENGINE 3 " " —W069-RED-18
)
ALTERNATOR Q ’HD:D_‘ 34 €33
I Py
@ W111-BROWN-18— g ) R TTOAT—6> | Wo4s-RED-16 MAF SIGNAL | 1@4~~~W041-DARK BLUE-18~~~~11
E? ! o (o LF | o67_RED16 E23 U SENSOR SUPPLY | 24~~W042-LIGHT GREEN -18v~+~e2
% g A6 AAB N 1 SENSOR RETURN | 3e4aa~aa-i043-GRAY-18~~rrrrire3
< BDS1 87  |87a 85 [[30A]] —W0S0-RED-10
2  ENGINE Bl g eB5 eC5 405 FG! | 073-RED-10 AAT SIGNAL | 44+~rH044-LIGHT BLUE-18~~v-04
]
5 OTARTER PO%l—1/0 RED y g DKHO35-BLACK-18 N {TToR " —vosa-rep-18 MAF MAF
T ON FROM P1-5 ©  — WO72-RED-18 SENSOR ENGINE
BATTERY ! A8 AAB HARNESS
o s A0 /.4 onD STRAP DISCONNECT 5 . FalLl O ———W083-RED-16 TO E22 SPLICE CONNECTOR
;7 SWITCH % 2 307010 B109.c I T NoT1-RED-16
— T & g |K]3 Fg10A —WOB0-RED-ORANGE-16 T0 P7-2
— X i
— 2 FRAME GND g @ [g)? g7al a5 Ao ATo ..058—RED—0RANGE—1S—|
EBNLGOICNKE @ BT2 BT = oB3  CO  eD9 —w051—RED—0RANGE—15 _L@ TO E25 SPLICE CSB c5 .
g —WO0S3-RED-ORANGE-16
GND = E21 SENSOR RETURN | 1e- W112-BLACK-18 o1
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Electrical Parts List

Compressor and Engine

Reference

L2 Unloader Solenoid Valve 36881944
L3 Hi / Lo Pressure Solenoid Valve 46578941
PT1 Separator Tank Pressure Sensor 54496773
PT2 Regulation System Pressure Sensor 36920825
RT1 Separator Tank Temperature Sensor 23294820
RT2 Discharge Air Temperature Sensor 23294820
RT3 Ambient Air Temperature Sensor 23294838
RT4 CAC Temperature Sensor 46571299
S10 Engine Air Filter Restriction Switch 36847838
S11 Airend Air Filter Restriction Switch 36847838
S14 Safety Valve Pressure Switch 46568519
TB1 Ground Buss Terminal Block 46567039
TR2 J1939 CAN BUSS Terminating Resistor 23091804
U1 Fuel Level Sensor 46570900
Control Panel
Reft_arence Description Part Number
Designator
Control Panel Harness 46582503
KP1 Keypad 46585699
M1 Air Pressure Gauge 0-300 psi 46558800
M2 Engine Tachometer with Display 46594639
M3 Engine Coolant Temperature Gauge 46558804
M4 Engine Oil Pressure Gauge 46558803
M5 Compressor Temperature Gauge 46558806
M7 Fuel Level Gauge 46565479
S1 Power Switch 46605159
TR1 J1939 CAN BUSS Terminating Resistor 23091804
Trailer
Reft_arence Description Part Number
Designator
Trailer Harness 46546339
BS1 Breakaway Switch 46554147
L1 Right Front Side Marker Lamp 35367051
L2 Left Front Side Marker Lamp 35367051
L3 Left Rear Side Marker Lamp 35367044
L4 Left Stop/Turn/Tail Lamp 36788081
L5 License Plate Lamp 36895860
L6 Right Stop/Turn/Tail Lamp 36788081
L7 Right Rear Side Marker Lamp 35367044

Desi Description Part Number
esignator

Titan Controller 46551938
Compressor & Engine Harness 46582501
Engine Intake Heater Harness 46586199
Battery Positive Stud to Stud Cable 46592121
Battery Positive Cable 46592120
Battery Negative Cable 46592122
Battery Cable Jumper 22192801
Frame Ground Strap 350mm 36783488
Engine Ground Strap 750mm 23232762

B1 Engine Starter Cummins Part
BDS1 Battery Disconnect Switch 46556146
BT1 Battery, 12 VDC 36844975
BT2 Battery, 12 VDC 36844975

C34 MAF Sensor Cummins Part
D1 Diode 35376169
D2 Diode 35376169
D3 Diode 35376169
FB1 Fuse/Relay Center Replacement 46556356
FB1 Fuse/Relay Center Replacement Cover 23366172
FB1 Fuse/Relay Center Decal Outside Cover 46574381
FB1 Fuse/Relay Center Decal Inside Cover 46590659
FB1-F1 Titan Controller Fuse 10 Amp 23091812
FB1-F2 Gauges / Keypad Fuse 10 Amp 23091812
FB1-F3 Power Switch Fuse 5 Amp 23326069
FB1-F5 Regulation Heaters Fuse 10 Amp 23091812
FB1-F6 Engine ECM Fuse 30 Amp 23091853
FB1-F7 Engine Communication Fuse 10 Amp 23091812
FB1-F8 Accessory Fuse 10 Amp 23091812
FB1-F9 Accessory Fuse 10 Amp 23091812
FB1-F10 | AutoStart Controller Fuse 15 Amp 23091820
F11 Engine Alternator Fuse 80 Amp 46568839
F12 Engine Intake Air Heater Fuse 150 Amp 46556477
F12 Replacement Fuse Holder 45671534
FC1 Fan Clutch 46594659

G1 Engine Alternator Cummins Part

HR1 Engine Intake Air Heater Cummins Part
J11 Coolant Level Sensor 22769186
J3 Replacement Backshell 46595899
J5 Replacement Cap with Lanyard 23366768
JS5A Replacement Cap with Lanyard 23366768
K1 Engine Starter Relay 36853521
K2 Engine Intake Air Heater Relay 36853521
FB1-K12 | Regulation Heaters Relay 23316250
FB1-K13 | Switched Power Relay 23316250
L1 Start/Run Solenoid Valve 36840841
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Options Electrical Parts List

Aftercooler Option

II;eft_arence Description Part Number
esignator
Aftercooler Option Harness 46617919
HR100 Water Separator Drain Heater 36841526
HR101 Aftercooler Drain Heater 36841526
1Q Option
DRef(.erence Description Part Number
esignator
IQ Option Harness 46617880
HR100 Water Separator Drain Heater 36841526
HR101 Primary Filter Drain Heater 36841526
HR102 Secondary Filter Drain Heater 36841526
HR103 Aftercooler Drain Heater 36841526
PT100 IQ Filter System Differential Pressure Sensor 46599239
Regulation Heaters Option
Reft_arence Description Part Number
Designator
Regulation Heaters Option Harness 46617921
HR2 Regulator Heater 36854677
HR3 Regulator Heater 36854677
HR4 Orifice Heater 36841526
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Revision History

Rev. | EC Number Description
A CN023684 |Original release
B CNO024741 |Revised parts in Service Air Options
C CNO034341 |Revised Hose Reel Elbows and Titan Controller part number
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